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Rosehill Gardens

Saturday 7th May 2016
Racel TAB.COM.AU HANDICAP 1100m 11:40 am
Race2 TAB REWARDS HANDICAP 1200m 12:15 pm
Race3 TAB HIGHWAY HANDICAP 1200m 12:50 pm
Race4 MORE THAN READY HANDICAP 1900m 1:25 pm
Race5 MCGRATH ESTATE AGENTS HANDICAP 1200m 2:05 pm
Race6 SCHWEPPES HANDICAP 1350m 2:45 pm
Race7 LORD MAYORS CUP 2000m 3:25 pm
Race 8 PRO-RIDE HANDICAP 1100m 4:05 pm
Race9 HYLAND RACE COLOURS HANDICAP 1500m 4:45 pm
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Race 1 TAB.COM.AU HANDICAP 1100m NSW: 11:40 am
Prize $85,000. 1st $48,750. 2nd $16,750. 3rd $8,350. 4th $4,150. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. VIC/TAS: 11:40 am
9th $1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 11:40 am
Rail: +3m Entire Circuit NT: 11:10 am
Straight: 408m. SA: 11:10 am

WA: 9:40 am

Circumference: 2048m.

For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Aviator Blinkers first time, 2. Archives Lugging bit first time, race plates first time, 6. Hammoon
Dream Race plates first time, 8. Lavender Hill Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Aviator Michael Rodd Gerald Ryan 461 3:1-0-0 $38175 33% 3% 8 58
2. Archives Adam Hyeronimus  John O'Shea 3 1:0-0-1 $8350 0% 100% 1 56.5
3. Baltic Whisper Tye Angland Bjorn Baker 2 1.0-1-0 $16,750 0% 100% 5 56.5
4. Legerity Brenton Avdulla Michael, Wayne & John 12553 41-1-1 $65075 25% 75% 4 565

Hawkes
SCRATCHED
6. Hammoon Dream Christian Reith Kris Lees 51 2:1-0-0 $15200 50% 50% 6 545
SCRATCHED
8. Lavender Hill James Innes Jnr (a3) Gai Waterhouse 6 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 2 545

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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1. Aviator 'ﬁ‘
6. Hammoon Dream “H
3. Baltic Whisper "ﬁ‘
4, Legerity "ﬁ
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8. Lavender Hill "H
1 2. Archives 'H

Rail position: +3m Entire Circuit Race Direction —>
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> [ AvIATOR

\/
M 2 year old grey-chestnut colt (male)

Sire Snitzel Dam Dynamic Flyer
Breeder Mr P Kearney

Owners Vinery Stud (Mgr: P C Orton), Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Perry),
Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B Mccann), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J
Werrett), Dr T Simon, P C Orton, B N Singer, Raffles Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: KT Jockey 1:0-0-0

Yap), Dr E K Attebo, D A S Paradice, G W Webster & A K Cree
Colours Green, White Vee

Race Details Track
4of6 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m 2y-hcp Good3
60f9 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1100m 2Y-HCP Good4
1of10 ROSE Wed 24Febl6 1100m 2YCG MDN Good3
20f8 RHIL  Mon 15Feb16 900m BT-2CG-MDN Good3
40of 7 RHIL  Mon 1Febl6 905m BT-2CG-UNR Heavy8
-
> 3 ARCHIVES
& 2 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Helmet Dam Preserve
Breeder Darley
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track
30f6 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1100m 2y-hcp Good3
40f8 WFM  Fri29Aprl6  793m BT-2CG-OPN Soft5
20f8 WFM  Fri15Aprl6  800m BT-2CG-MDN Good3
30f8 RAND Mon 21Sepl5 838m BT-2-C-UNR Soft7
_ [F BALTIC WHISPER
«‘ 2 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Charge Forward Dam Le Sillage
Breeder Torryburn Stud

Owners H M Jebsen, Mrs D J Jebsen & E Hui

Colours White, Red Cross Sashes, Red Sleeves With White Halves, White Cap

Race Details Track
20f6  ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m 2y-hcp Good3
1of7 RHIL  Tue 26Aprl6 900m BT-2CG-MDN Soft5
1of8 WFM  Fri15Aprl6  800m BT-2CG-MDN Good3

4"

> | LEGERITY

2 year old bay colt (male)
%="<¥ Sire Snitzel Dam Simply Spiteful

Breeder Highgrove Stud
Owners Highgrove Stud Syndicate (Mgr: R T Gilbert)
Colours Purple, Gold Checks, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
l1of6  ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m 2y-hcp Good3
20f10 CANT Wed 20Aprl6 1100m 2Y MDN Soft7
1of9 RHIL  Tue29Marl6 900m BT-2CG-MDN Soft7
50f7 MOON Fri11Decl5 1000m 2Y-SWP Good4
30f10 MOON Sat 28Novl5 1000m 2YO SWP Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Gerald Ryan
Jockey Michael Rodd 58.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $38,175
W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Rodd 58 8 $8.00 Legerity 56.5kg 3.10L 1:04.43 22
B Avdulla 58 10  $12 Impending 57kg 5.40L 1:04.45 9 7
K Mcevoy 58 11  $10 Aviator 58kg 0.50L 1:04.41 7 8
K Mcevoy n/a Gravitate n/a 0.10L 53.7
K Mcevoy n/a Wonderful Story n/aL 558

Trainer John O'Shea Barrier 1

Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 56.5kg Prizemoney $8,350

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:.0-0-1 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Hyeronimus  56.5 1 $3.70 Legerity 56.5kg 2.00L 1:04.43 3 4
T Clark n/a Trust Me n/a L 47.6
J Mcdonald n/a Sprezzatura n/a 0.20L 48.3
S Clipperton nfa 8 Ebenos n/a 3.50L 49.71

Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 5

Jockey Tye Angland 56.5kg Prizemoney $16,750

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 1:0-1-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Angland 56.5 5 $6.00 Legerity 56.5kg 0.50L 1:04.43 4 3
T Angland n/a Baltic Whisper n/a 3.00L 54.4
T Angland n/a Baltic Whisper n/a 0.20L 46.9

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 4

Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.5kg Prizemoney $65,075

Win Range 1100m W&P% 25-75

Career 41-1-1 12 Mths 41-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Avdulla 56.5 4 $3.50 Legerity 56.5kg 0.50L 1:04.43 1 1
T Huet 57.5 9 $8.50 Purrari 54.5kg 0.30L 1:06.39 33
T Berry n/a Legerity n/a 1.30L 54.3
D Dunn 57 3 $4.60 Highland Beat 57kg 5.30L 59.39 4 3
D Dunn 57 9 $5Rampage 57kg 1.20L 58.82 6 6
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_ t n HAMMOON DREAM Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6

Jockey Christian Reith 54.5kg Prizemoney $15,200

M 2yearoldbay filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 50-50
i1 Sire Dreamscape Dam Venassas Jig
Breeder Mr P S Frampton . . . .
Owners P S Framptor?& Mrs B F M Frampton C‘areer. 21-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:1-0-0  1st UR 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 9.0 0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m 2y-hcp Good3  CReith 545 6 $9.00 Legerity 56.5kg 6.50L 1:04.43 6 5
1of14 SCON  Fri15Aprl6  1100m 2Y HCP Good4  C Reith 5 3 $101I-(I)2%m00n Dream 56kg 2.50L 7 5
4of 6 BEAU Tue29Marl6 800m BT-2-MDN Good4 A Gibbons n/a To Excess n/a 3.80L 48.05
70f8 WYNG ThulOMarl6 845m BT-2-MDN Good3 L Cumberland  n/a Lady loness n/a 5.80L 50.81

- . . Barrier 2
_:h n LAVENDER H".I. Trainer Gai Waterhouse arrier

\-}...-,JT Jockey James Innes Jnr 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,000

| 2 year old brown filly (female) Win Range -
S @8 sire | Am Invincible Dam Faker
Breeder Mr a Erich

, , Career 1:0-0-0
Owners Ms K Waterhouse, E M Davies, M J Davies, Gurners Bloodstock Co (Mgr: . )
M A Ramsden), Mrs | Murphy, P J Vanny, R Raco, B S Wilson, Mobius Racing (Mgr: Firm 0:0-0-0
P A Donato), Mrs D M Nolan, Mrs N G Nolan & G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T Jockey 1:0-0-0
L Vogel)

Colours Pale Blue, Purple Spots, White Sleeves

W&P% 0-0

12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 6 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m 2y-hcp Good3  J1Jnr 545 2 $5.00 Legerity 56.5kg 7.60L 1:04.43 5 6
1of7 RAND Fri22Aprl6  1045m BT-2-MDN Soft5 P King n/a Lavender Hill n/a 0.50L 1:03.6

20f8 RAND Fri8Aprl6  742m BT-2-F-UNR Soft6 K QO'hara n/a Kenzie n/a 2.00L 44.2

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 2 TAB REWARDS HANDICAP 1200m NSW: 12:15 pm
Prize $85,000. 1st $48,750. 2nd $16,750. 3rd $8,350. 4th $4,150. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. VIC/TAS: 12:15 pm
9th $1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 12:15 pm
Rail: +3m Entire Circuit NT: 11:45 am
Straight: 408m. SA: 11:45 am

WA: 10:15 am

Circumference: 2048m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 81. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Caped Crusader Cross over noseband first time, 3. Grunderzeit Tongue tie first time, 8. Courtza
King Blinkers off first time, gelded

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Caped Crusader (NZ)  Adam Hyeronimus  Gai Waterhouse 351175015 9:4-0-1  $155855 44% 56% 8 61
2. Turbulent Jet Winona Costin (al.5) Lee Curtis 0060950256 27:4-4-1  $205530 15% 33% 1 595
3. Grunderzeit Sam Clipperton John O'Shea 4357752441 133-1-2  $141,725 23% 46% 7 59
4. Fiftyshadesofgrey Andrew Adkins (@3)  Marc Conners 608413506 40:5-8-3  $267,092 13% 40% 9 585
5. Disgraceful Brenton Avdulla Chris Waller 2552251593 15:3-5-3  $149310 20% 73% 6 58
6. Painte Jay Ford Joseph Pride 1532154123 143-5-3  $147,955 21% 79% 4 58
1. Well Hardley Ever Tye Angland Clarry Conners 7712505627 12:3-4-0 $80925 25% 58% 10 57

SCRATCHED
9. Sonic Swish Christian Reith Tim Martin 504125253 7:1-2-1 $55050 14% 57% 2 545
10. Conarchie Taylor Marshall (a2) Clarry Conners 8365445983 234-0-3  $113575 17% 30% 3 54
11. Like Xena Mitchell Bell Anthony Cummings 9250728826 19:2-6-0 $82,725 11% 42% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
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Rail position: +3m Entire Circuit Race Direction >
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CAPED CRUSADER

@ 4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire O'Reilly Dam Aria
Breeder R W E Moore

Owners W & Mrs J Mckenzie, L Ticehurst, A & Mrs C Mckenzie, Mrs S & K Drage,
Mrs S & A Marsh, Love Racing (Mgr: Mrs D Love), Mrs V Anderson, Ms P Lipman,
Mrs N White, Ms V Lee, Heriot Stephens (Mgr: Mrs V Heriot), F A Colacicco, R Kane, Jockey 7:4-0-1

K Sheppard & Round Table Racing (Mgr: B Slade)
Colours Black, Gold RTR Logo, Collar, Cap And Pom Pom

Race Details Track
30f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m Bm8l Good3
1of7 RAND Fri22Aprl6  1200m BT-3UECOPN Soft5
30f6  RAND Fri8Aprl6 ~ 1200m BT-4UEGOPN Softb
10f8 RAND Fri18Marl6 1045m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8
50f8 ROSE Sat2Janl6  1900m BM85 Good3

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Jet Spur Dam Touched in Flight

%’ 3 TURBULENT JET

Trainer Gai Waterhouse
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 61.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1800m

Career 9:4-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
A Hyeronimus 61
A Hyeronimus  n/a
A Hyeronimus n/a
K Mcevoy n/a
A Hyeronimus 59

Trainer Lee Curtis
Jockey Winona Costin 59.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1350m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $155,855
W&P% 44-56

12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Good 9:4-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8 $8.00 Painte 58kg 0.60L 1:10.41 2 2
Caped Crusader n/a 4.80L 1:13.9
Strawberry Boy n/a 1.10L 1:12.6
Caped Crusader n/a 0.80L 1:03.4
9  $4.60 Loophole (NZ) 60.5kg 3.80L 1:56.25 1 1
Barrier 1
Prizemoney $205,530

W&P% 15-33

g;‘;ﬁgfsrm% C_“”'SG St s Lkincton R F o s Lporg g COTEST 2441 12Mehs 13:0-41 1stUp 7020 2nd Up 7:2-1-0
Richards o AR > HEEHnGTon T rOre, M T Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 204-1-0  Soft6:0-3-1  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, Pale Blue Check, Yellow Sleeves And Cap Jockey 8:0-3-0  Dist 19:3-3-1 Track 14:1-4-1  Trk/Dst 8:0-3-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Bm8l Good3 W Costin 59.5 1 $14.00 Painte 58kg 6.20L 1:10.41 4 6
12 of 14 ROSE  Sat 23Aprl6 1350m BM78 Soft5  JlJnr 62 10  $26 Hetty Heights 59g 5.10L 1:21.64 13 12
60of 10 ROSE Sat 26Marl6 1200m ST KINGDOM Good3 W Costin 54 6 $101 Malaguerra 57.5kg 3.00L 1:09.43 9 9
12 of 14 ROSE  Sat12Marl6 1350m BM85 Good3 W Costin 59.5 14  $17 High Midnight 58kg 8.00L 1:19.23 14 14
90f12 ROYA Sat27Febl6 1200m BM84 Good3 R Hutchings 60.5 4  $19 Meursault 58.5kg 3.70L 1:08.92 1 11
,-* H GRUNDERZEIT Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 7
Jockey Sam Clipperton 59.0kg Prizemoney $141,725
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1250m W&P% 23-46
Sire Street Cry Dam Viennese
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ 'GJSQE-"Y o Career133-1-2 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp7:2-1-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue Firm 0000 Good 73-0-1  Soft5:0-0-1  Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6e  1200m Bm8l Good3 S Clipperton 59 7 $6.00 Painte 58kg 2.50L 1:10.41 6 4
30f12 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1100m BM85 Soft5 S Clenton 56.5 5  $12 Palazzo Pubblico 55kg 0.40L 1:04.55 8 6
1of7  WFM  Fri15Aprl6  799m BT-4U-OPN Good3  J Mcdonald n/a Grunderzeit n/a 0.20L 48.3
40f9 WFM  FrilAprl6  805m BT-45-OPN Soft6 S Clipperton n/a Sabino Speed (NZ) n/a L 47.8
70f10 ROYA Sat26Decl5 1000m BM85 Soft7 S Clipperton 57 1  $16 Rule the River 56.5kg 3.00L 58.81 8 3
;‘ n FIFTYSHADESOFG REY Trainer Marc Conners Barrier 9
Al Jockey Andrew Adkins 58.5kg Prizemoney $267,092
({ ‘D 5 year old grey mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 13-40
7 Sire Written Tycoon Dam Talkin' About
g;‘:ﬁgfsr hﬁzsﬁTg;tngfyiﬂiss S Crooks, Mrs V A Krolikowski, Ms A Terranova Career 40:5-8-3 12 Mths 15:2-3-1 st Up 7:0-2-0 2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Mrs K M Mink, Mrs S M Herbert, Ms P J Gregory, Girls Love Talking (Mgr: MrsD L Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:3-4-1  Soft 8:1-3-0 Heavy 5:1-1-2
Watson) & Miss S S Bromley Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 19:2-2-2 Track 17:3-3-1  Trk/Dst 6:1-1-1
Colours Yellow, Purple Epaulettes, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60of 10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Bm8l Good3 A Adkins 58.5 9 $26.00 Painte 58kg 3.30L 1:1041 8 10
10 of 12 ROSE  Sat 23Aprl6 1100m BM85 Soft5  J Collett 57 9 $15 Palazzo Pubblico 55kg 5.30L 1:04.55 11 10
30f6 WFM  Fri15Aprl6  799m BT-4U-OPN Good3  J Mcdonald n/a Straturbo n/a 4.30L 47.
80f13 DOOM Sat 26Marl6 1110m F&M CL6-SW Good4 G Colless 575 9 $6.501(E])ge;15bawn Dame 54.5kg 4.50L 11 11
50f8 WFM Thu10Marl6 804m BT-45-OPN Good4 J Collett n/a Princess Ailanin/a L 46.2
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I3 DISGRACEFUL

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam They Say
Breeder Strawberry Hill Stud

0,6

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $149,310
W&P% 20-73

Owners Strawberry Hill Stud (Mgr: J D Singleton)
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

Race Details Track
20f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m Bm8l Good3
40f 7 RAND Fri22Aprl6  1045m BT-3UECOPN Soft5
50f9 CANT Sat9Janl6  1250m BM78 Soft5
20f14 ROYA Sat26Decl5 1400m BM75 Soft7
20f10 ROYA Sat12Decl5 1400m BM78 Good3
® A PAINTE
4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Strada Dam Volkaspray
Breeder Dr R McClenahan

Owners Miss C K Ward, W R Beale, E J Amos & C Oblescuk
Colours Tangerine And White Check, Royal Blue Seams, Tangerine And Royal Blue

Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
10f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m Bm8l Good3
50f14 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1350m BM78 Soft5
30f15 WARW Wed 13Aprl6 1300m BM78 Good3
20f8 WARW Mon 28Marl6 1200m BM78 Good3
1of9 WARW Wed 9Marl6 1000m BM72 Good3

2 WELL HARDLEY EVER

0,6

4 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Obsessed With Ella

Breeder Mr R Hadley

Owners R M Hadley O A M, Strawberry Hill Stud (Mgr: J D Singleton)

Career 15:3-5-3 12 Mths 10:1-4-2 1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-3-1 Soft 41-1-1 Heavy 5:1-1-1

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Avdulla 58 6 $7.50 Painte 58kg 0.50L 1:10.41 9 7
R Hutchings n/a Burning Passion n/a L 1:04.1
S Clipperton 59.5 3 $2.70F Savoureux 59kg 2.70L 1:14.28 6 7
R Hutchings 60.5  5%$4.60EF Testashadow 61kg 0.20L 1:24.42 7 3
J Collett 58 6  $3F Mr Entertainer 58kg 0.20L 1:22.84 6 7

Trainer Joseph Pride Barrier 4

Jockey Jay Ford 58.0kg Prizemoney $147,955

Win Range 1000m - 1400m

W&P% 21-79

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

Race Details Track
70f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m Bm8l Good3
70of14 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1350m BM78 Soft5
1of11 WARW Wed 6Aprl6 1200m BM78 Good3
20f7 KEMB Sat19Marl6 1300m CL2 Soft5
50f10 RAND Fri4Marl6é  837m BT-3U-OPN Good4
A _'-’{."u 3 year old bay gelding (male)

"% Sire Nicconi Dam Decibeel
Breeder Roverford Pty Ltd
Owners B K Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt)

Colours Lime Green, Silver Hoops, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
50f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m Bm8l Good3
12 of 15 ROYA Sat9Aprl6  1400m S/PACIFIC Soft6
40f12 ROSE Sat26Marl6 1400m BM85 Good4
1of9 WARW Wed2Marl6 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good3
20f12 ROYA Tue26Janl6 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 14:3-5-3 12 Mths 12:3-4-2 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-1 Soft 4:0-3-0 Heavy 4:1-1-2

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-4-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Ford 58 4 $11.00 Painte 58kg 0.50L 1:10.41 3 3
SClipperton ~ 59.5 8  $8 Hetty Heights 59%g 1.00L 1:21.64 22
B Shinn 59 8 $4.40F Trafalgar 57kg 0.30L 1:16.96 2 2
H Bowman 58 11 $8.50 Suspense 58.5kg 0.20L 1:09.76 5 3
B Shinn 59 7  $12 Painte 59kg 0.30L 56.84 2 2

Trainer Clarry Conners Barrier 10

Jockey Tye Angland 57.0kg Prizemoney $80,925

Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 25-58

Career 12:3-4-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 5:0-4-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 5:1-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Angland 57 10 $11.00 Painte 58kg 3.40L 1:10.41 10 9
J Mcdonald 58.5 2 $3.90F Hetty Heights 59kg 2.40L 1:21.64 9 9
J Mcdonald 565 6 $5.501V(\)/9<3I6I2Hardley Ever 56.5kg 0.50L 7 7
K Jennings 60 10  $5 Zedfast 59.5kg 0.10L 1:18.96 6 5
W Costin n/a Craftiness n/a L 49.9

Trainer Tim Martin Barrier 2

Jockey Christian Reith 54.5kg Prizemoney $55,050

Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1stUp 3:.0-2-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Reith 545 2 $4.00 Painte 58kg 2.70L 1:10.41 5
C Reith 54 8  $13 Handfast 55.5kg 9.30L 1:22.7 10 9
B Avdulla 53 9$5.50EF Federal 59.5kg 2.20L 1:22.27 8 8
C Reith 57 1 $3.30 Sonic Swish 57kg 0.10L 1:10.07 4 3
C Reith 57 1 $5.50 Euro Angel (NZ) 55kg 0.50L 1:12.7 4 3

Rosehill Gardens | Page 7
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CONARCHIE

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Time Thief Dam Quadrunner
Breeder Mr J K Mackay

Owners Victory Lodge (Mgr: C E & M Conners), S Skarmoutsos, A Skarmoutsos,

Mrs L J Singleton & Blue Thing Running (Mgr: M W Baumann)

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Seams And Cap

Race Details

80of 10 ROSE
30f8 CANT
60f13 KEMB

50f11 CANT
40f12 CANT

Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Bm81
Wed 20Aprl6 1200m BM72
Wed 23Marl6 1300m BM71

Wed 17Febl6 1250m BM72
Wed 3Febl6 1250m BM72

-
2 FEYLIKE XENA
" 1" 4yearold bay mare (female)
Sire Markane Dam Gladiatrix

Breeder Mr a Harris

Owners A Cummings Thbds (A & B Cummings)

Colours Yellow, Red Epaulettes And Cap

Race Details

90f10 ROSE
20f8 BEAU
80of9 RAND
10 of 11 CANT
70f13 ROYA

Sat 7May16
Thu 21Aprl6
Fri 8Aprl6
Sat 9Janl16
Fri 1Janl6

1200m Bm81
1150m BM65
1050m BT-3U-OPN
1550m 4Y+ BM70
1600m F&M BM72

Trainer Clarry Conners Barrier 3

Jockey Taylor Marshall 54.0kg Prizemoney $113,575

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 17-30

Career 23:4-0-3 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-0-1  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-0-1 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Good3 T Marshall 54 3 $8.00 Painte 58kg 3.50L 1:10.41 1 1
Soft7 T Angland 58.5 4 $12 Maraam 56.5kg 0.70L 1:11.97 32
Good4 A Adkins 59 7 $151Rl%19an Odyssey 55.5kg 0.90L 4 3
Good3 B Avdulla 60 10 $7 Prime Target 59.5kg 5.10L 1:13.27 2 2
Good4 A Adkins 59.5 1  $15 Suspense 59kg 1.30L 1:14.65 2 2

Trainer Anthony Cummings Barrier 5

Jockey Mitchell Bell 54.0kg Prizemoney $82,725

Win Range 1250m - 1300m W&P% 11-42

Career 19:2-6-0 12 Mths 12:0-3-0 1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-4-0  Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-2-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Good3 M Bell 54 5 $19.00 Painte 58kg 4.70L 1:10.41 7 8
Good4 ) Collett 58 10 $3.90 Gendebien 59kg 1.00L 1:06.74 8 7
Soft6  H Bowman n/a Princefamous (NZ) n/a L 1:03.3
Soft5 P King 56.5 3 $8.50 Mana 57kg 4.20L 1:34.86 3 2
Good3 A Hyeronimus 585 5  $18 All Cerise 62.5kg 4.70L 1:34.99 6 5

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 3 TAB HIGHWAY HANDICAP 1200m
Prize $40,000. 1st $23,025. 2nd $7,925. 3rd $3,960. 4th $1,885. 5th $955. 6th $450. 7th $450. 8th $450. 9th $450.

10th $450.

Rail: +3m Entire Circuit

Straight: 408m.

Circumference: 2043m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. De La Hoya Tongue tie first time, 7. Correspondent Blinkers off first time, noseroll first time,
winkers first time, 8. Dylan's Dynasty Blinkers off first time, winkers first time, 15. Flash in the Dark Blinkers again

Horse
1. King's Officer
2. Desert Marshal
3. Axion
4. Royal Engineer
5. De La Hoya
6. Supreme Lad
1. Correspondent
8. Dylan's Dynasty
9. Lipread
10. Circle Game
11. Alone With You
12. Lemming
13. Didyahearme
14. Pure Choice
15. Flash in the Dark

sportsgmgw

Jockey
Sam Clipperton

Trainer

Terry Robinson

Taylor Marshall (@2) Jane Clement

Rory Hutchings (al.5) Garry Kirkup

Tye Angland
Mitchell Bell

Kayla Nisbet (a2)
James Innes Jnr (a3)
Jay Ford

Heather Poland
Brenton Avdulla
Christian Reith
Andrew Adkins (a3)
Paul Payne

Brendan Ward
Winona Costin (al.5)

Mark Mason
Mark Mason
Kerri Kulic
Graham Payne
Robert Price
Kurt Goldman
Matthew Dale
Garry Kirkup
Greg Bennett
Michael Lunn
Danny Williams
Keith Dryden

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
4563420302
3225355113
0450641410
1225113455
9885121
0151257524
722091734
501512750
0616954153
045613
0232215250
8355251065
0150058090
6925125
255601551

Career
21:2-5-3
12:2-2-4
11:2-1-1

9:3-2-1

6:2-1-0
8:2-2-0
9:1-2-1
7:2-1-0
13:2-1-2
5:1-0-1
14:2-4-2
13:2-1-1
19:2-0-0
6:1-2-0
7:2-1-0

Prize
$83,635
$34,120
$41,785
$64,210
$20,300
$27,825
$22,735
$31,080
$24,605
$19,910
$33,950
$29,980
$10,150
$20,425
$39,310

Rosehill Gardens | Page 9

NSW: 12:50 pm

W%
10%
17%
18%
33%
33%
25%
11%
29%
15%
20%
14%
15%
11%
17%
29%

VIC/TAS: 12:50 pm

QLD: 12:50 pm
NT: 12:20 pm
SA:12:20 pm
WA: 10:50 am

P%
48%
67%
36%
67%
50%
50%
44%
43%
38%
40%
57%
31%
11%
50%
43%

Bar Wgt

13
12
10
14
11
15

O N ~N 0o B kL o0 U1 W

59
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
54
54
54
54
53
53
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

15 6. Supreme Lad "H
14 4. Royal Engineer “H

13 1. King's Officer v
2. Desert Marshal “H

5. De LaHoya ﬂ
3. Axion "H‘

15. Flash in the Dark "H‘
12. Lemming v

=
o 4

2 S BB DD

9

N 8

-
e 7 13. Didyahearme v
@& 6 9. Lipread “H

-

mw 5 8. Dylan's Dynasty "v
th 4 11. Alone With You "ﬂ‘

ﬁ 3 7. Correspondent "H
8 2 14. Pure Choice 'H

10. Circle Game 'ﬁ

Race Direction —>

P

Rail position: +3m Entire Circuit

e o
I Rosehill Gardens | Page 10
Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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[ KING'S OFFICER

{+ 4 5year old brown gelding (male)
' Sire Domesday Dam Greendale Lass
Breeder Mr W Barr

Trainer Terry Robinson
Jockey Sam Clipperton 59.0kg
Win Range 1650m - 2000m

Career 21:2-5-3

Owners W J Barr, C Gray, Mrs C Briggs, D L Barr, R A Gray & Redbank North Pty Firm 0:0-0-0

Ltd Synd (Mgr: J A Middleton)
Colours White, Pale Blue Diamond And Armbands

Race Details Track
40f15 ROSE Sat7Mayl6 1200m Highway-c2 Good3
6of 14 ROYA Sat27Febl6 1600m H'WAY-C3SW Good3
30f13 ROYA Sat13Febl6 1800m HIGHWAY-C3 Good3
4of 6 ROYA Sat23Janl6 2000m BM77 Soft7
20f7 CANT Sat9Janle  1900m BM76 Soft5
sg‘. 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Dance Till Eight

Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners M K Blanch, B W McHugh, B F Reid & T P Burke

Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross And Sleeves, Purple Armbands, White Cap,

Purple Pom Pom

Race Details Track

30f15 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m Highway-c2 Good3

20f10 TAMW Sun 24Aprl6 1200m CL2 Good4

20f12 TAMW Fri18Marle 1200m CL2 Good3

50f9 ROSE Sat20Febl6 1100m H'WAY-C3SW Good3

30f13 WALC Fri5Febl6  1000m CL2 Good3
® B Axion

¢/

3 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
S Clipperton 59
T Berry 57.5
T Berry 59
B Loy 55
J Taylor 55.5

Trainer Jane Clement
Jockey Taylor Marshall 58.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $83,635
W&P% 10-48
12 Mths 14:1-4-3 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Good 11:1-2-2  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 4:1-2-0
Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 $31.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 2.80L 1:10.83 13 12
14 $6.501A3[z%oint Percy (NZ) 57.5kg 5.40L 12 12
10 $5.50 Swivet 54kg 0.30L 1:50.33 12 12
6 $5 White Dove (NZ) 58kg 4.30L 2:06.3 6 6
1 $7 Mr Steal (NZ) 58kg 1.00L 1:58.6 3 3
Barrier 12
Prizemoney $34,120

W&P% 17-67

Career 12:2-2-4 12 Mths 10:2-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-4  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-2-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Marshall 58 12 $8.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 2.30L 1:10.83 34
R Murray 59 2 $2.80 Pelerin 58.5kg 0.20L 1:09.95 1 1
R Murray 58.5 11 $2.20F Cramant 59kg 0.80L 1:12.04 4 4
T Angland 57 11  $18 Rose of Man 57kg 2.20L 1:04.2 1 2
R Murray 58.5 1 $4.40F Red Duck Quack 55kg 0.40L 57.22 1 1

Trainer Garry Kirkup Barrier 10

Jockey Rory Hutchings 57.5kg Prizemoney $41,785

Win Range 920m - 1200m

Sire Lonhro Dam Chantilly Tiffany
Breeder Waratah Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

W&P% 18-36

Owners B Kirkup, G G Kirkup, M Grant, B A Bennett, Mrs A M Bennett, D N Career 112-1-1 12 Mths 32-0-0 1t Up 30-0-1 2nd Up 2.1-1-0

Tronson, D J Smith, S J Kalinowsky & P M Haines Syndicates: Kirkup Racing (Mgr: 8 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Kirkup) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours White, Red Sash, Blue Sleeves, White Seams, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 15 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Highway-c2 Good3 R Hutchings 57.5 10 $21.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 8.80L 1:10.83 12 13
40f8 CANB Fri22Aprl6  1200m BM65 Soft5 M Cahill 58 7 $51T1hle7li1ttleracketeer 60kg 2.80L 6 5
10 of 11 CANT  Wed 30Dec15 1250m BM67 Good4 J Collett 56.5 10  $21 Bullrush (NZ) 59.5kg 5.80L 1:14.35 8§ 9
60of 12 ROSE Sat 28Nov1l5 1500m HIGHWAY-C3 Good3 B Spriggs 55 18  $14 Royal Jackpot 57.5kg 1.30L 1:31.06 2 1
40f8 ROSE Sat21Novl5 1400m 3YBM72 Good3 T Angland 55.5 4 $26 Torgersen (NZ) 59kg 1.50L 1:23.72 3

L n ROYAI. ENGIN EER Trainer Mark Mason Barrier 14
Jockey Tye Angland 57.0kg Prizemoney $64,210
Q 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 33-67
¥ Sire Shaft Dam Fleet Harriet

Breeder Mrs J M Barnet . . ) .

Owners G K Mason, W K Mason & Miss A C Mason C'areer' 93-2-1 12 Mth.s 7:3-2-1  1st UB 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up .3.0-1-1

Colours Black, White Seams And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of15 ROSE Sat7Mayl6 1200m Highway-c2 Good3 T Angland 57 14 $4.40 Royal Engineer 57kg 1.00L 1:10.83 6 5
20f8 ARMI  Mon 28Marl6 1100m BM60 Good3 M Weir 60 8  $2F Exotic Art 55.5kg 0.50L 1:04.52 4 7
20f9 ROSE Sat20Febl6 1100m H'WAY-C3SW Good3 S Clenton 575 1  $18 Rose of Man 57kg 0.10L 1:04.2 4 3
1of3 MWBK Wed 20Jan16 900m BT-4U-OPN Good4 D Northey nfa 2 Royal Engineer n/a 0.40L 52.07
1of11 MORE Thu23Jull5 1300m CL1 Soft6  JIJnr 58 10 $7.50 Royal Engineer 58kg 0.80L 1:19.37 33

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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_ |3 DE LA HOYA

-

Race Details
90f15 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Highway-c2
80of 10 MUSW Mon 18Aprl6 1000m CL3

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Dubleo Dam Romantic Gaze
Breeder Mr M Mason

Owners Miss A C Mason & S Angelis
Colours Black, White Seams And Cap

8of1l SCON Tue22Marl6 900m CL3
1of8 ARMI  Tue 29Sepl5 1100m CL1
20f7 SCON Tue 15Sepl5 1000m CL1
F} 4 year old bay gelding (male)

s Sire Supreme Class Dam Sneak a Nip

Breeder Mrs M C Pye
Owners P Feeney, J A Quinn & Miss K Kulic

Trainer Mark Mason
Jockey Mitchell Bell 56.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $20,300
W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 M Bell 56.5 11 $7.50 Royal Engineer 57kg 4.90L 1:10.83 8 8
Soft7 B Spriggs 58 11 $4.40F I'litellyousoon 59kg 3.50L 59.04 8 7
Good3 M Bell 57 11  $4King's Tariff 57kg 3.50L 509 9
Good3 L Cumberland 59 5 $1.70F De La Hoya 59g 2.00L 1:03.3 22
Good3 M Bell 58 3 $4Jonny Ge 55kg 0.10L 58.11 77

Trainer Kerri Kulic Barrier 15

Jockey Kayla Nisbet 56.0kg Prizemoney $27,825

Colours Green, White And Yellow Hoops, Green Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details

10 of 15 ROSE
1of7 CANB
10f10 CANB
20f13 CANB
70f12 CANB

Sat 7Mayl6
Fri 8Aprl6

Fri 160ct15
Fri 25Sep15
Fri 24Aprl5

1200m Highway-c2
1200m CL1

1400m MDN-SW
1200m MDN-SW
1300m MDN-SW

e

-~

o S

CORRESPONDENT

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Soldier's Tale Dam In Elegance
Breeder Independent Stallions Victoria

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-2-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 K Nisbet 56 15 $15.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 5.50L 1:10.83 15 15
Soft6 K Nisbet 58.5 7 $6.50 Supreme Lad 58.5kg 0.20L 1:12.71 5 3
Good4 N Heywood 59 7 $2.70F Supreme Lad 59%g 0.10L 1:25.07 7 7
Good3  J Kissick 59 9 $5.50 Ziganui 56.5kg 0.20L 1:11.25 8 6
Soft7  J Collins 585 1  $5Doosey 58.5kg 2.00L 1:21.08 5 5

Trainer Graham Payne Barrier 3

Jockey James Innes Jnr 55.5kg Prizemoney $22,735

Win Range 1600m

W&P% 11-44

Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Owners G L Payne & D L Hepworth . . . )

Colours Pink And Mauve Check, White Sleeves, Black Bands On Wrists, Mauve Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-1-1 Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f15 ROSE Sat7Mayle  1200m Highway-c2 Good3  JIJnr 55.5 3 $26.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 4.20L 1:10.83 10 11
20f6 BEAU Thu 21Aprl6 1350m CG&E CL1 Soft5 K Rayner 55 4 $6.50 New Tipperary 59kg 0.30L 1:20.24 1 1
20f8 GOUL Mon 11Aprl6 1300m CL1 Good3 K Rayner 575 6 $31 Erika 58.5kg 0.30L 1:17.42 1 1
13 of 14 TARE  Tue 15Marl6 1250m CL2 Good3 N Burrells 56.5 4  $11 Bold Life S6kg 6.10L 1:13.99 33
90f10 MOON Fri 26Febl6 1514m 3Y BM64 Good3  J Mcneil 58.5 8  $31 Hattori Hanzo 58.5kg 8.30L 1:31.09 1 1

im ' Trainer Robert Price Barrier 5
n DYLAN S DYNASTY Jockey Jay Ford 55.5kg Prizemoney $31,080
\"F 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 29-43
1BR  Sire Dylan Thomas Dam She's a Hussy

Breeder Mr a J Bish . . . .

Owners Bish Racing Synd (Mgr: A J Bish) C.areer. 72-1-0 12 Mth.s 6:2-1-0  1st UR 31-0-0  2nd Up ?.0 1-0

Colours Navy Blue, White Stripes, White Sleeves, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 52-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f15 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m Highway-c2 Good3  J Ford 55.5 5 $13.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 2.90L 1:10.83 77
10 of 13 ROYA  Sat 16Aprl6 1200m HIGHWAY-C3 Soft5  JFord 535 1 $111U1rl1lir71own Destiny 54kg 6.30L 6 9
10f10 NOWR Sun27Marl6 1100m BMS55 Good4 J Ford 585 5 $5.501%¥I3£1's Dynasty 58.5kg 0.10L 1 1
1of7 GOUL Mon 21Sepl5 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 K O'hara 57 6  $13 Dylan's Dynasty 57kg 0.20L 1:10.83 2 2
206 NOWR Mon 7Sepl5 1100m MDN Heavyl0 K O'hara 55 4 $5.50 Tabrobane 59%g 2.50L 1:05. 1 1

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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_ A LIPREAD

M 4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Ready's Image Dam Little Lippy
Breeder H & J Blight

Owners C Goldman, H G Blight, Mrs J A Blight, J J Timpano, J Timpano, D Giraldi,
S L Woodley, A J Lawson, K J Orrock, B Wilson, M L Cranney, C Boustani & C

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $24,605
W&P% 15-38

Trainer Kurt Goldman
Jockey Heather Poland 55.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1200m

Boustani

Colours Royal Blue, White Horse Shoe, Checked Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 15 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Highway-c2 Good3  H Poland
60of8 HAWK Sat30Aprl6 1100m H'WAY-C3SW Good4 B Avdulla
lof6  GOUL Sat2Aprl6é  1200m CL1 Good3 H Poland
6of7 GOUL Thu 10Marl6 1000m BM65 Good3 K O'hara
90f12 GOUL Sat20Febl6 1000m CL2 Soft7 P King

-
= U CIRCLE GAME
* 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Snitzel Dam Sunday Valentine

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred

Owners E J Lucas

Colours Lilac And White Halves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
110f 15 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Highway-c2 Good3 B Avdulla
40f13 ROYA Sat16Aprl6 1200m HIGHWAY-C3 Soft5 B Avdulla
60f10 CAUL Sat29Augl5 1400m 3YF BM78 Soft5 B Shinn
1of11 CANB Fri14Augl5 1200m MDN-SW Soft7  J Ford
30f11 MORU Mon 27Jull5 1010m 2Y HCP Good4 J Ford

¢/)

i4§ ALONE WITH YOU

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Choisir Dam Sierra Vista

Breeder Mr B Kirkup
Owners B Kirkup, G L Catton, G M Harris, B N Cotter, G Gav, W A Russell, P M
Haines, D J Smith & M Grant
Colours White, Red Sash, Blue Sleeves, White Seams, Red Cap

Career 13:2-1-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 6 $41.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 7.00L 1:10.83 22
55.5 6  $20 Noble Joey 58.5kg 7.20L 1:02.69 8 7
58.5 3 $4.40 Lipread 58.5kg 1.80L 1:10.59 22
545 3 $21 Ashjata 60kg 4.40L 56.43 3 5
56 14 $8 Minnesota 61.5kg 2.50L 57.84 1 12
Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 1
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 54.0kg Prizemoney $19,910
Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 1 $6.50 Royal Engineer 57kg 5.60L 1:10.83 9 9
53 2 $6EF1l.J1r11I§r710wn Destiny 54kg 3.00L 5 4
565 8 $131A2|§igl6<an Rose (NZ) 58kg 5.05L 22
545 5 $1.90F Cifcle Game 54.5kg 2.00L 1:15.45 33
54.5 3 $3.30F Can Be Bossy 56.5kg 1.40L 59.6 4 5
Trainer Garry Kirkup Barrier 4
Jockey Christian Reith 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,950

Win Range 950m - 1000m

W&P% 14-57

Race Details Track  Jockey
13 0of 15 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Highway-c2 Good3  CReith
20f7 CANB  Fri 22Aprl6  1000m BM55 Soft5 M Cahill
30f11 GOUL Thu10Marl6 1200m BM55 Good3 B Ryan
20f12 MORU Fri 26Febl6 ~ 1200m CL2 Good4 M Cahill
20f11 SAPP  Sat6Febl6  900m BMS55 Soft6 B Ward
LEMMING

4 year old grey mare (female)

Sire Charge Forward Dam Cool Chick

Breeder Halatex Pty Ltd

Owners G & Mrs W Bennett, Miss K Everleigh & Bavarian Racing Synd (Mgr M Di

Martino)

Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of15 ROSE Sat7Mayle  1200m Highway-c2 Good3 A Adkins
30f10 TAMW Sun 24Aprl6 1200m F&M BM65 Good4 R Murray
50f13 SCON  Fri15Aprl6  1100m BM70 Good4 B Spriggs
20f9 CESS  Mon 8Febl6 1150m F&M BM55 Good3 A Sewell
50f12 TARE Tue19Janl6 1408m BMS55 Good3 R Murray

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 14:2-4-2 12 Mths 11:1-4-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-2 Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 4 $13.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 7.10L 1:10.83 11 10
59 4 $4.40 Therese 59.5kg 0.50L 58.33 33
59 5 $6 Sticky Danish 57.5kg 0.30L 1:10.73 22
555 3 $6.501I?1r1iq8ess Kashema 54.5kg 0.10L 3 5
58 9 $6DanzAt Tiffany's 56kg 1.30L 51.21 3
Trainer Greg Bennett Barrier 8
Jockey Andrew Adkins 54.0kg Prizemoney $29,980

Win Range 1300m W&P% 15-31

Career 13:2-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8 $11.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 4.30L 1:10.83 4 3
56.5 7 $2.50F Exotic Art 57kg 0.60L 1:10.84 1 1
54 13 $11 I'm Usain 60kg 2.40L 1:04.22 4 7
60.5 1 $3.30F Feature 61kg 0.40L 1:06.04 1 1
58.5 8 $2.50F Lone Survivor 56.5kg 1.20L 1:25.05 1 1
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s DIDYAHEARME
ngl, 4 year old bay gelding (male)
ke " Sire Eavesdropper Dam Macy Dee

Breeder Mr D P Bentata

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $10,150
W&P% 11-11

Trainer Michael Lunn
Jockey Paul Payne 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Owners M J Lunn Career 19:2-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Orange Diamond And Purple Circle, Orange Sleeves, Purple Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-0  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Circle, Orange Cap Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 15 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Highway-c2 Good3 P Payne 54 7$151.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 9.40L 1:10.83 14 14
1of13 WRRN Sat9Aprl6é  1200m CL1 Good3 P Payne 54 4  $21 Didyahearme 54kg 0.40L 1:12.
110f 11 NARR Sat170ctl5 1600m CL1-SW Good3  J Gilchrist 59 5 $17 Sassaby 56.5kg 13.20L 1:37.34 8 6
110f12 COON Sun 110ctl5 1400m CL1 Good3 ﬂ] Plracey- 54 9 $26 Swiggin' 59kg 16.20L 1:24.17 10 9
olmes
50f13 WELL Sun27Sepl5 1100m CL1 Good3 G Lynch 54 13 $41 Margarlie 54kg 1.80L 1:04.51 12 12
b PU RE CHOICE Trainer Danny Williams Barrier 2
m Jockey Brendan Ward 53.0kg Prizemoney $20,425

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

H 0,
"m' Sire Choisir Dam Pure Intentions Win Range 1200m WP 170
gfv‘;ﬁgfsrﬁf"’f’}‘ffnft:dw S edormot. M A Carm s € Comigg CATEET 6120 12Mths 6120 15t Up20-1-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
BMrs p Caray o T PO ME AT MOt MBS SN0 birm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-2-0 Soft20-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Chevron, Clovers, Chevron Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 15 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m Highway-c2 Good3 B Ward 53 2 $11.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 3.40L 1:10.83 5 6
90f10 CANT Wed 27Aprl6 1250m 3YF BM67 Soft6  J Collett 5 7  $14 Tsaritsa 61.5kg 8.00L 1:16.65 22
20f8 GOUL Mon 11Aprl6 1000m BM55 Good3 J Collett 59 5 $2.30F Noble Joey 62.5kg 2.00L 57.39 4 5
10f12 GOUL Sun1Novl5 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good3  J Ford 55 10 $2.20F Pure Choice 55kg 0.20L 1:10.26 2 1
20f8 MORU Tue 130ctl5 1010m 3Y MDN Good3 B Spriggs 56 5 $2.50F Vellabel 56kg 1.00L 58.22 1 1
- Trainer Keith Dryden Barrier 9
FLASH IN THE DARK Jockey Winona Costin 53.0kg Prizemoney $39,310
‘Xi 3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 29-43
i Sire Northern Meteor Dam Luscillas Choice
(B)t;lssgfsr L'\aAurrelf (iin;il:lirn F W Cook, T D Millard, Back to the Bay Syn, B L) Career 72-1-0 12 Mths 51-1-0 Lst Up 3:2-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Syn, Club Dryden Syd, H R V\)llalllace, MG Houston, M kGraham, VA E)Ilvir):, ) Elvin, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
R A Wise, Mrs J E Wise, K Meier, M A Naprta & Mrs C M Cook Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Green Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f15 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m Highway-c2 Good3 W Costin 53 9 $26.00 Royal Engineer 57kg 1.00L 1:10.83 1 1
50f7 CANB Fri22Aprl6  1000m BM55 Soft5 R Hunt 58.5 5 $2.80F Therese 59.5kg 6.00L 58.33 5 6
6of 6 CANB Tue3Novl5 1000m CL2 Soft6 B Ward 5715 2 $4 Miss Liffey 56.5kg 7.10L 58.69 4 6
12 0f 13 ROYA Sat170ctl5 1200m HIGHWAY-C2 Good3 T Huet 53 3 $6F Grand Proposal 58kg 6.10L 1:09.95 7 7
1of11 CANB Fri25Sepl5  1200m BM55 Good3 B Ward 54 11 $4.60 Flash in the Dark 54kg 0.10L 1:10.84 3 4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 4 MORE THAN READY HANDICAP 1900m NSW: 1:25 pm

Prize $85,000. 1st $48,750. 2nd $16,750. 3rd $8,350. 4th $4,150. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. VIC/TAS: 1:25 pm
9th $1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 1:25 pm
Rail: +3m Entire Circuit NT: 12:55 pm
Straight: 408m. SA: 12:55 pm

WA: 11:25 am

Circumference: 2048m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. BenchMark 75. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 4. Tatoosh Blinkers off first time, tongue tie first time, 11. Von Tunzelman Gelded, 12. Precocious
Ear muffs first time, 13. Seltzer Blinkers off first time, winkers first time, 14. Assertive Star Race plates first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

3. Rodrico Tye Angland Chris Waller 41143522 1:2-2-1 $92960 29% 71% 2 59.5
4. Tatoosh Anthony Cavallo Paul Perry 5769869592 18:22-4-1  $163325 11% 39% 10 59.5
5. Chandana Brenton Avdulla Chris Waller 265513313 82-1-3  $111,700 25% 75% 14 585
6. Encosta Line Rory Hutchings (al.5) Chris Waller 1202925413 16:2-6-2  $153,145 13% 63% 13 585
1. Mr Darcy Chris O'Brien Chris Waller 73054561 6:1-0-1 $40435 17% 33% 8 575
8. Power of Patch Christian Reith Michael Moroney 6212255 6:1-3-0 $32980 17% 67% 11 57.5
9. Romantic Maid Michael Rodd Roger James 3x411 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 57
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

12. Precocious Jay Ford Matthew Smith 0516655751 10:2-0-0 $40300 20% 20% 7 54
13. Seltzer Mitchell Bell John O'Shea 8729665125 9:1-2-0 $30025 11% 3% 1 54
14. Assertive Star Greg Ryan Byron Cozamanis 9431058458 10:1-0-1 $33,835 10% 20% 3 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

5. Chandana "H
6. Encosta Line v

y

2

]

8. Power of Patch "ﬁ

® ’; ‘,’3 }:ﬁ'o g'v a'o :
N W R OO N D ©

=

4. Tatoosh v
7. Mr Darcy v
12. Precocious "v
9. Romantic Maid "H
14. Assertive Star "a‘

3. Rodrico

-
13. Seltzer v

- B
-

Rail position: +3m Entire Circuit Race Direction —>

tspes Rosehill Gardens | Page 15

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

I} RODRICO

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire High Chaparral Dam Truly a Beauty
Breeder Roncon

\Il

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $92,960
W&P% 29-71

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Tye Angland 59.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Owners M J Wyborn & R R Peel-Walker C.areer. 72-2-1 12 Mth.s 7:2-2-1  1st UR 2:0-1-1  2nd Up .2.0—1—0
Colours White, Navy Blue Stripes With Gold Seams, Gold Sleeves, Navy Blue And Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
White Striped Cap Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1900m 3y Bm75 Good3 T Angland 59.5 2 $3.40 Encosta Line 58.5kg 4.40L 1:56.65 33
10of9 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 1800m 3Y BM66 Soft7 T Angland 61 9 $4.60 Rodrico 61kg 0.80L 1:55.72 5 2
10f10 WARW Wed 6Aprl6 1600m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 T Angland 57 3 $5 Rodrico 57kg 0.80L 1:37.16 5 4
4o0f7  WARW Mon 28Marl6 1600m 3Y BM67 Good3 T Angland 58 11  $21 Falkenberg 58.5kg 5.00L 1:36.32 7 7
30f7 BEAU Sat12Marl6 1350m 3Y MDN-SW Good3  C Lever 57 5 $1.80F Aaralyn 55kg 1.70L 1:20.75 33
- Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 10
n TATOOSH Jockey Anthony Cavallo 59.5kg Prizemoney $163,325
= i* 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-39
" B ' sire Beneteau Dam Miss Columbus

Breeder Ms M M J Vincent
Owners Bene Racing Syndicate (Mgr: M J Milford)

Colours Blue, White Lightning Bolt, Checked Sleeves, Blue Cap With White

Lightning Bolt

Race Details Track
50f10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1900m 3y Bm75 Good3
70f10 ROSE Sat 23Aprl6 1500m 3Y BM78 Good4
60f 10 ROYA Sat 16Aprl6 2000m PACKER PLT Softs
90f9 ROYA Sat2Aprl6  1600m CARBINE Soft6
8of14 ROSE Sat26Marl6 2000m TULLOCH Good3

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire High Chaparral Dam Bombay
Breeder Orpendale

o

Jockey
A Cavallo
T Clark

B Shinn
B Avdulla
B Avdulla

Owners B L Mathieson, R Smith, | Bruce, P Ng, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, K H
Warriner, J T C Lake, D M Ackery, Mrs K Ackery, R Shrimpton & Mrs C Shrimpton,

Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe)

Colours Red, White Stripe, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cap, White Spot, Red Peak

Race Details Track
20f10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1900m 3y Bm75 Good3
60f10 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1500m 3Y BM78 Good4
50f15 ROYA Sat9Aprl6  1400m S/PACIFIC Softb
1of8 RHIL  Tue29Marl6 900m BT-3-OPN Soft7
70of7 RHIL  Mon 14Marl6 900m BT-3-F-OPN Good3
* 3 ENCOSTA LINE
0 3 year old bay gelding (male)
#¥ Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Adaline
Breeder Mr M a W Birchall
Owners M A W Birchall & Miss C L Birchall
Colours Red, Black Sash And Cap
Race Details Track
10f10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1900m 3y Bm75 Good3
20f12 CANT Wed 20Aprl6 1550m BM69 Soft7
12 of 14 WARW Wed 6Aprl6 1600m BM70 Good3
20f11 KEMB Wed 23Marl6 1600m BM72 Good4
90f9 WARW Wed 9Marl6 1600m 3Y BM67 Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 18:2-4-1 12 Mths 17:2-4-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-0  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 10 $17.00 Encosta Line 58.5kg 6.30L 1:56.65 10 10
58 5 $411I.g(1)ac2)sing Lass (NZ) 54.5kg 4.30L 8 8
55 4 $412f$g?glour Rokkii (NZ) seskgasoL 7 7
56 2 $91:+§§"glour Rokkii (NZ) 56kg 6.10L 4 5
5% 6 $17 0ld North 56kg 5.00L 2:01.9 10 12
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 14
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 58.5kg Prizemoney $111,700

Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 25-75

Career 8:2-1-3 12 Mths 8:2-1-3  1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-2 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Avdulla 58.5 14 $4.60 Encosta Line 58.5kg 4.00L 1:56.65 7 6
H Bowman 56 1 $4.601I.g1(1)a(2)sing Lass (NZ) 54.5kg 3.90L 3 4
B Avdulla 54 18 $8.50 Handfast 55.5kg 5.30L 1:22.7 12 11
H Bowman n/a Chandana n/a 0.20L 55.
H Bowman n/a Cartier Rock n/a L 555

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 13

Jockey Rory Hutchings 58.5kg Prizemoney $153,145

Win Range 1550m - 1900m W&P% 13-63

Career 16:2-6-2 12 Mths 13:2-5-2 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-2  Soft 4:0-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Hutchings 58.5 13 $11.00 Encosta Line 58.5kg 4.00L 1:56.65 2 1
G Schofield 60 11  $21 Circular 58.5kg 1.50L 1:35.46 5 4
B Shinn 60 6 $7 Bolord 60kg 5.40L 1:39.02 10 9
B Shinn 585 8  $14 Moher 57kg 1.30L 1:37.06 2 1
R Hutchings 615 5 $121I.-;g%y Hannah 57.5kg 14.20L 5 5
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L

Race Details

70f10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1900m 3y Bm75
30f9 CANT Wed 27Aprl6 1550m BM67

10 of 11 WARW Wed 13Aprl6 1300m 3Y BM67
40f9  WFM  FrilAprle ~ 1200m BT-3U-OPN
90f9 RAND Fri4Marl6  1050m BT-3U-OPN

MR DARCY

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Authorized Dam Anything But Love
Breeder Mr B T Agnew

Owners Mrs V E Agnew

Colours Grey, Red Sash And Cap

* B} POWER OF PATCH

3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire High Chaparral Dam Zumanity

Breeder Gazal Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners KM Yeung

Colours Light Blue, Black Sleeves And Red Cap

— =

Race Details
60f10 ROSE
20f9 ROYA
1of13 HAWK
20f10 KEMB
20f11 BEAU

Sat 7Mayl6  1900m 3y Bm75
Mon 25Apr16 1800m 3Y BM66
Thu 31Marl6 1600m MDN-SW
Sat 19Marl6 1400m MDN
Tue 1IMarl6  1350m MDN

IEJ ROMANTIC MAID

3 year old b filly (female)

Sire High Chaparral Dam Returntosender
Breeder Mrs J Wanless

Owners Mrs J M Wanless

"

Colours Blue Tartan, Yellow Seams, Blue Tartan Cap, Yellow Pompom

Race Details
30f10 ROSE
LR of 14 ELLE
40f 14 PUKE
10f10 TERA
1of8 AVON

Sat 7Mayl6  1900m 3y Bm75
Sat 23Aprl6  2100m Open
Sun 10Aprl6 1600m BM75
Sat 19Marl6  1600m BM65
Wed 24Feb16 1400m Mdn

_* [HlPRrecocious

LA 3year old bay filly (female)
L% Sire Big Brown Dam Military Blonde
Breeder B R S M a D Investments Pty Ltd

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $40,435
W&P% 17-33

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 57.5kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 C O'brien 57.5 8 $18.00 Encosta Line 58.5kg 8.70L 1:56.65 8 9
Soft6 G Schofield 60 1  $10 Unbiased 59.5kg 4.30L 1:36.42 1 1
Good3 B Avdulla 60.5 5  $19 Reincarnate 60kg 6.70L 1:16.73 7 8
Soft6 R Hutchings n/a Red Ochren/al 1:141
Good4 G Schofield n/a Two Blue n/a L 1:03.

Trainer Michael Moroney Barrier 11

Jockey Christian Reith 57.5kg Prizemoney $32,980

Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-3-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 CReith 57.5 11 $10.00 Encosta Line 58.5kg 8.30L 1:56.65 1 2
Soft7  CReith 60 11 $6.50 Rodrico 61kg 0.80L 1:55.72 1
Good4  CReith 58.5 7 $2.80F Power of Patch 58.5kg 1.50L 1:35.9 3 2
Softs  KlJennings 58.5 7 $2.40F Keymaster 57kg 3.30L 1:25.5 22
Good3 K Mcevoy 58 7  $4EF Swift Code (NZ) 59%g 0.30L 1:20.15 1 1

Trainer Roger James Barrier 6

Jockey Michael Rodd 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 M Rodd 57 6 $4.60 Encosta Line 58.5kg 4.10L 1:56.65 6 4
Good D Johnson 545 8 0 The Hassler 56.5kg L 2:12.26
Soft M M Nab 54 8 0 The Hassler 56kg L 1:34.34
Good  V Colgan 57 3 0 Romantic Maid 57kg 1.30L 1:35.82
Good M M Nab 555 2 0 Romantic Maid 55.5kg 3.30L 1:23.65

Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 7

Jockey Jay Ford 54.0kg Prizemoney $40,300

Win Range 1100m - 1500m W&P% 20-20

Owners Mrs M A Smith, Mrs S J Tall, Mrs L A Turner, Mrs K A Mammoliti, Mrs A C.areer 102-0-0 12 Mths 32-0-0 st Up . 2nd Up 3100

Kasbarian & Ms C A Thomas Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Colours Orange, White Spots And Armbands, Black Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1900m 3y Bm75 Good3  J Ford 54 7$101.00 Encosta Line 58.5kg 13.30L 1:56.65 4 5
50f6  WYON Sun17Aprl6 1600m CL2 Heavy8 G Schofield 575 3 $5 The Equalizer 54kg 6.60L 1:39.34 3 5
lof6 HAWK Thu31Marleé 1500m CL1 Good4 J Collett 555 6 $8 Precocious 55.5kg 0.40L 1:29.36 3 3
6of 7 KEMB Sat19Marl6 1300m CL2 Soft5  JFord 545 4 $26 Zedfast 59.5kg 8.90L 1:18.96 5 6
70f9 RAND Fri4Marl6  1050m BT-3U-OPN Good4 M Bell n/a Two Blue n/a L 1:03.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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- SELTZER
Q 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Authorized Dam Soda Water
Breeder Darley
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track
80f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1900m 3y Bm75 Good3
70of7  RAND Fri22Aprl6  1045m BT-3UECOPN Soft5
70f15 ROYA Sat2Aprl6  2000m ADRIANKNOX Soft6
20f10 GOSF Thu 24Marl6 1600m BM64 Good4
90f9 KEMB FrillMarle 1600m KEITHNOLAN Soft5

1

&

ASSERTIVE STAR

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Lonhro Dam Assertive Angel
Breeder Mr K J Taylor

Trainer John O'Shea
Jockey Mitchell Bell 54.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $30,025
W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-2-0 12 Mths 81-2-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Bell 54 1 $15.00 Encosta Line 58.5kg 9.30L 1:56.65 5 7
T Angland n/a Burning Passion n/a L 1:04.1
T Clark 54 12  $17 Diamond Made 54kg 4.10L 2:08.01 14 12
B Avdulla 57 9 $6 Smarty Pants 58.5kg 0.10L 1:39.16 7 6
B Avdulla 54 6  $41 Single Gaze 54kg 15.00L 1:37.38 2 3

Trainer Byron Cozamanis Barrier 3

Jockey Greg Ryan 55.0kg Prizemoney $33,835

Owners KJ &MrsJF Taylor, G L O'Sullivan, Mrs V C Pollard, M T & Mrs B M
Phelan, S F Graf, G N Peters, W Duncan, J P Borich, M P Gould, D R Smith, JW

Pollard, Mrs K' M Parker, Mrs S M Cozamanis, Mrs R P Barrand & Stryke Us Lucky Jockey 1:0-0-0

(Mgr: Ms J M Rowland)
Colours Black, Orange Spots, Orange Cap

Race Details Track
90f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1900m 3y Bm75 Good3
40f9 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 1800m 3Y BM66 Soft7
30f8 SAND Sat9Aprl6  1500m 3Y HCP Good4
1of9 SALE  Sun28Febl6 1400m 3Y MDN-SW Good4
13 of 14 SAND Wed 17Feb16 1400m 3Y BM64 Soft5

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
G Ryan 55 3 $19.00 Encosta Line 58.5kg 9.50L 1:56.65 9 8
G Schofield 59 13 $4.20F Rodrico 61kg 4.70L 1:55.72 2 4
B Melham 545 9 $7 Lahqa 57.5kg 1.25L 1:30.87 7 6
S Arnold 58 10 $2.35F Assertive Star 58kg 0.20L 1:24.77 33
S Arnold 585 4 $15 Daniela Rosa 57.5kg 8.55L 1:25.65 14 14

Rosehill Gardens | Page 18



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 5 MCGRATH ESTATE AGENTS HANDICAP 1200m NSW: 2:05 pm
Prize $85,000. 1st $48,750. 2nd $16,750. 3rd $8,350. 4th $4,150. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm
9th $1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 2:05 pm
Rail: +3m Entire Circuit NT: 1:35 pm
Straight: 408m. SA:1:35 pm

WA: 12:05 pm

Circumference: 2048m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. BenchMark 77. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Reincarnate Blinkers first time, winkers off again, 12. Roguish Race plates first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Sir Bacchus Rory Hutchings (al.5) Chris Waller 11s0112s5 74-1-0  $237,725 57% 71% 3 605
2. Surfin' Safari Anthony Cavallo Paul Perry 0650379511 124-0-3  $149990 33% 58% 10 60
3. Sampeah Mitchell Bell John O'Shea 5225856383 9:1-2-2  $139600 11% 56% 2 59
4, Reincarnate Andrew Adkins (a3) John O'Shea 3411152639 11:3-1-3 $91,045 27% 64% 13 58

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
8. Maraam Sam Clipperton Peter & Paul Snowden 613125452 7:2-2-1 $89,245 29% 71% 9 565
9. Lucky Fish James Innes Jnr (a3) Gai Waterhouse 2524157556 7:1-2-0 $62,685 14% 43% 1 555
10. Multizone Winona Costin (al.5) James Cummings 7135528555 11:1-2-1 $55045 9% 36% 7 55
11. Zara Bay Christian Reith Michael, Wayne & John 850122503 7:1-2-1 $53,835 14% 57% 5 545

Hawkes

12. Roguish Yusuke Ichikawa Tim Martin 411 3:2-0-0 $26400 67% 67% 8 54
13. More Than Fabulous  Taylor Marshall (a2) David Payne 9544233466 20:1-5-5  $103380 5% 55% 12 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

4. Reincarnate "ﬁ
13. More Than Fabulous "H

» g'l
-
o

2. Surfin' Safari "H‘
8. Maraam "H

10. Multizone "v

12. Roguish "H

11. Zara Bay "ﬁ
1. Sir Bacchus "H
3. Sampeah "H

e
M @ A D N @

9. Lucky Fish "H

Race Direction —>

g_.

Rail position: +3m Entire Circuit
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® [F¥ SIR BACCHUS

O

3 year old grey-chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Bacchanal Woman
Breeder Lockyer Thoroughbreds

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $237,725
W&P% 57-71

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Rory Hutchings 60.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Owners Laurel Oak Bacchus (Mgr: L J Mihalyka) F Cook, K Lowe, Mrs M Lowe Career 7:4-1-0 12 Mths 7:4-1-0  1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 111-0-0
Club Bacchus (Mgr: L J Mihalyka), Dirty Grey (Mgr: M Mulligan), A Reichard, ) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
O'brien, Grant Bloodstock (Mgr: S Grant), M Powell, N Macdonald, Mrs R Richards, Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 3:3-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Mrs C Cook, Mrs E Grant & Boeara Holdings (Mgr: Mrs D Dunphy)
Colours White, Green Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m 3y Bm77 Good3 R Hutchings 60.5 3 $3.30 Sir Bacchus 60.5kg 0.50L 1:09.67 8 9
1of7 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1200m 3Y BM75 Good4 ] Collett 59 7 $6.50 Sir Bacchus 59%g 2.50L 1:10.54 7 6
50f9 RAND Fri8Aprl6 ~ 1050m BT-3U-OPN Soft6 R Hutchings n/a Princefamous (NZ) n/a L 1:03.3
100f 16 GOLD Sat9Janl6  1400m MM 3Y GNEAS Good3 D Oliver 57 21 $10 Mahuta 58kg 4.00L 1:21.57 14 13
10f10 ROYA Sat26Decl5 1200m 3Y BM70 Soft6 R Hutchings 59.5 2 $5.50 Sir Bacchus 59.5kg 0.50L 1:11.25 5 4
,-* n SU RFI N 1 SAFARI Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 10
iy Jockey Anthony Cavallo 60.0kg Prizemoney $149,990

‘ 3 year old chestnut colt (male)
] Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Lake Alexandrina
Breeder M & R Services Pty Ltd

Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 33-58

Owners P M p i Newtor Th hbreds Racing Syndicate (Mgr: H Career 12:4-0-3 12 Mths 10:3-0-2 1st Up 4:1-0-1 2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Newton) e ewon TROroUgbrecs fadhg Ayndierte THor Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 6:1-0-0  Soft31-0-2  Heavy 3:2-0-1

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diagonal Halves, Pale Blue Sash Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1200m 3y Bm77 Good3 A Cavallo 60 10$101.00 Sir Bacchus 60.5kg 7.00L 1:09.67 35
6of 7 ROSE Sat 23Aprl6 1200m 3Y BM75 Good4 T Marshall 61 5  $20 Sir Bacchus 59%g 6.40L 1:10.54 5 7
20f6  GOSF  Thu 14Aprl6 1000m BT-3-OPN Soft5 A Bullock n/a Shining Brooke n/a 0.20L 1:01.37
20of5 BEAU Tue 29Marl6 800m BT-3U-OPN Good4 T Huet n/a Riapinka n/a 2.80L 47.26
13 of 15 ROSE  Sat 2INovl5 1500m BM78 Good3 K O'hara 58 1 $161§2a91ét9hen's Power (NZ) 58kg 8.40L 5 5

,-* H SAM PEAH Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 2
) Jockey Mitchell Bell 59.0kg Prizemoney $139,600

3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 11-56

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Greeting

grv‘:ﬁgfs’ gg&fﬁ) o Career9:1-2-2 12 Mths5:0-2-0 1stUp5:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 8:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6 1200m 3y Bm77 Good3 M Bell 59 2 $15.00 Sir Bacchus 60.5kg 2.40L 1:09.67 6 4
20f8 CANT Wed 20Aprl6 1200m BM72 Soft7 S Clenton 60.5 2 $3.70 Maraam 56.5kg 0.50L 1:11.97 7 7
20f9  WYON Wed 30Marl6 1200m BM72 Good4  J Mcdonald 59.5 4 $2.50F Top Striker 58.5kg 0.20L 1:09.51 4 3
1of7 RAND Fri18Marl6 1045m BT-34-OPN Heavy8 S Clipperton n/a Sampeah n/a 0.40L 1:04.8
70f10 RAND Fri4Marl6 ~ 837m BT-3U-OPN Good4  C Reith n/a Craftiness n/a L 49.9
,-* n REINCARNATE Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 13
. Jockey Andrew Adkins 58.0kg Prizemoney $91,045

3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 27-64

Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Plagiarize

grv‘;ﬁgfs’ gggflyp o Career113-1-3 12 Mths 103-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 8:3-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 5:2-1-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1200m 3y Bm77 Good3 A Adkins 58 13 $7.00 Sir Bacchus 60.5kg 2.00L 1:09.67 4 3
40of 7 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1200m 3Y BM75 Good4  J Mcdonald 59 4 §2F Sir Bacchus 59g 3.00L 1:10.54 4 3
1of11 WARW Wed 13Aprl6 1300m 3Y BM67 Good3  J Mcdonald 60 9 $2.20F Reincarnate 60kg 3.00L 1:16.73 1 1
10f10 KEMB Sat2Aprl6é  1200m CL2 Good3 J Penza 55 4 $2.50F Reincarnate 55kg 1.00L 1:10.01 3 2
lof7 GOUL Mon 21Marl6 1200m MDN-SW Good4 J1Jnr 585 6  $2F Reincarnate 58.5kg 2.30L 1:10.12 3 3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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EJ MARAAM

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Street Cry Dam Munhro
Breeder M P S Bloodstock

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $89,245
W&P% 29-71

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden
Jockey Sam Clipperton 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Owners Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum :a ree(; g :5_(2)_1 22 I\lclltz.so7:12—12—1 ;stﬂU2p'23:00—02 0 flnd Upli.l(:)lio(—)o
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Vee And Cap frim B:0-0- 00 AL-1- oft 2.2~ cavy LU-L-
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1200m 3y Bm77 Good3 S Clipperton 56.5 9 $8.50 Sir Bacchus 60.5kg 3.70L 1:09.67 9 8
1of8 CANT Wed 20Aprl6 1200m BM72 Soft7 S Clipperton 56.5 5 $3.10F Maraam 56.5kg 0.50L 1:11.97 5 4
30f7 WYON Wed 30Marl6 1200m 3Y BM67 Good4 T Berry 59.5 5 $2.40F Tap This 58kg 0.60L 1:09.45 1 1
1of7 GOSF Thul7Marl6 1200m 3YF MDN-SW Soft7 B Shinn 56 7 $1.70F Maraam 56kg 3.30L 1:11.23 2 2
20f9  WARW Wed 2Marl6 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 W Costin 55 10 $3.80 Sonic Swish 57kg 0.10L 1:10.07 32
1 n LUCKY FISH Trainer Gai Waterhouse Barrier 1
@ Jockey James Innes Jnr 55.5kg Prizemoney $62,685
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 14-43
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Roses 'N' Wine J
Breeder Milburn Creek Thoroughbred Stud 1.9, 1.9, 10 N
Owners K F P Lee, K D Lam, T T Lam & W B Cheng E.a'eeor_ g [1) 5 0 éz n:lt2§16.21 02 0 ;Stﬂuﬁf'&g 0 ﬁ"d Up2.2(.)00000
Colours Red, Yellow Star And Cap irm U:90-0- f’o e ort L.1-0- eavy £U-U-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6 1200m 3y Bm77 Good3 JIJnr 55.5 1 $4.20 Sir Bacchus 60.5kg 0.50L 1:09.67 1 1
10f8 RHIL  Tue 26Aprl6 1030m BT-3UG-OPN Soft5  J Mcdonald n/a Lucky Fish n/a 0.30L 1:01.9
30f9 RAND Fri8Aprl6 ~ 1050m BT-3U-OPN Soft6  J Mcdonald n/a Princefamous (NZ) n/a 1.90L 1:03.3
20f9  WFM  Tue 22Marl6 807m BT-3-OPN Softb A Hyeronimus  n/a Spieth (NZ) n/a 0.80L 48.52
20of6  RAND Tue12Janl6 1200m BT-3U-OPN Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Fabrizio n/a 1.00L 1:11.45
vy . Trainer James Cummings Barrier 7
4@ 10 MU LTIZON E Jockey Winona Costin 55.0kg Prizemoney $55,045
- 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-36
X Sire Northern Meteor Dam Lung Tah J
gmggmrk"; Tsf‘;'eM € e Torke Abrmad Vahars RSty CCET L1121 12Mths 8111 1stUp 3000 2nd Up 30-0-1
s Think 8l Stoc (Mgr D16 Ramage), Tunkc Ahmad Yahaya, R EOT i 0000 Good 70-1-1  Soft41-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black And White Checks, Yellow Sleeves, Black And White Checked Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1200m 3y Bm77 Good3 W Costin 55 7 $31.00 Sir Bacchus 60.5kg 5.30L 1:09.67 7 7
l1of6 CANT Wed 20Aprl6 1200m 3YCG MDNSW Soft7 S Clipperton 56 5 $6 Multizone 56kg 0.30L 1:12.13 4 3
30f10 KEMB Sat 16Aprl6 1200m MDN Good3 A Hyeronimus 59 3 $4.20 Hav a Nip 59g 3.80L 1:10.33 4 3
50f10 WYON Wed 30Marl6 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 H Bowman 57 7 $6 Clear the Beach 57kg 3.20L 1:03.18 2 2
1of7 RAND Fri18Marl6 1045m BT-3CG-MDN Heavy8 K Mcevoy n/a Multizone n/a 2.00L 1:05.6
= Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 5
W 11 ZARA BAY Jockey Christian Reith 54.5kg Prizemoney $53,835
»/ I ‘4 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 14-57
,-‘ Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Legally Bay 9 ’
Breeder Mr C Barham 19, a9, 0-1- 0-1-
izl BT g
Colours Gold, Blue Stripe, Armbands And Cap With Gold Pom Pom irm UL-U- oodb:l-s- oft LU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m 3y Bm77 Good3  C Reith 54.5 5 $11.00 Sir Bacchus 60.5kg 6.00L 1:09.67 5 6
30f8 RHIL  Tue26Aprl6 900m BT-3-F-OPN Soft5  CReith n/a Exceed Battle n/a 1.10L 53.7
20f9 RHIL  Mon 15Feb16 900m BT-3-OPN Good3 T Berry n/a Prompt Return n/a 0.20L 54.2
12 of 14 FLEM  Thu 5Novl5 1100m RED ROSES Soft6 D Dunn 55 7 $10 Secret Agenda 55kg 11.40L 1:04.09 9 11
1of11 WARW Wed 140ctl5 1100m 3YF MDN-SW Good3 T Berry 56 9 $2.90F Zara Bay S6kg 3.00L 1:03.53 1 1

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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v, EF]ROGUISH

3 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Trainer Tim Martin
Jockey Yusuke Ichikawa 54.0kg

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $26,400

AALE i Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 67-67
-4 % Sire More Than Ready Dam Cheeky Choice

g:;ﬁ:reer'\\//lvreEbl-lGar:\;?v{y M S Haidar, A G Mitchell & M L Mcguire Career 3.2-0-0 12 Mths 32-0-0. 1stUp 11-0-0  2nd Up 11-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1200m 3y Bm77 Good3 Y Ichikawa 54 8 $6.00 Sir Bacchus 60.5kg 2.10L 1:09.67 22
1of7 GOSF Mon 25Aprl6 1100m CL1 Soft5 B Spriggs 56 2 $1.85F Roguish 56kg 3.30L 1:05. 22
10f8 CANB Fri8Aprl6 ~ 1000m MDN-SW Soft6  J Ford 585 5  $7 Roguish 58.5kg 4.30L 59.04 22
50f5 RHIL  Mon 14Marl6 1030m BT-3UG-OPN Good3  C Reith n/a Ocean de Lago n/a L 1:01.6
- Trainer David Payne Barrier 12

MORE THAN FABULOUS Jockey Taylor Marshall 54.0kg Prizemoney $103,380

@ 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-55
+¥  Sire More Thafn Fltgady Dam Absolutelyfabulous

Breeder Cressfie . . . .

Owners M J Jooste & Mrs | Jooste C'areer. 20:1-5-5 12 Mths.14.1—4—3 1st UP 4:0-0-2  2nd Up ?.0—1—0

Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Black Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-3-3  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 4:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1200m 3y Bm77 Good3 T Marshall 54 12$101.00 Sir Bacchus 60.5kg 6.30L 1:09.67 10 10
70f9 RHIL  Tue26Aprl6 900m BT-3-G-OPN Soft5 A Hyeronimus  n/a Tycoon Flutter (NZ) n/a L 547
40f6 ROYA Tue26Janl6 1800m 3Y BM71 Soft7 A Adkins 56 7 $7 Chandana 57.5kg 1.80L 1:54.37 6 6
40f10 ROYA Frillanl6  1800m 3YO BM66 Good3  J Taylor 5 1 $9 Raitza 55kg 2.40L 1:50.91 6 7
20f10 ROSE Sat 19Decl5 1500m 3Y BM69 Good3  J Taylor 57 6  $14 Royal Tudor 56kg 0.10L 1:29.2 9 9

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 6 SCHWEPPES HANDICAP 1350m NSW: 2:45 pm
Prize $85,000. 1st $48,750. 2nd $16,750. 3rd $8,350. 4th $4,150. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. VIC/TAS: 2:45 pm
9th $1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 2:45 pm
Rail: +3m Entire Circuit NT: 2:15 pm
Straight: 408m. SA: 215 pm

WA: 12:45 pm

Circumference: 2048m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 93. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Religify Brenton Avdulla Chris Waller 1221454015 16:7-2-1  $333,785 44% 63% 3 60
2. God's in Him Christian Reith Michael, Wayne & John 4s8421s11s 15:5-2-3  $257110 33% 67% 6 59.5

Hawkes

3. Start Wondering (NZ)  Rory Hutchings (al.5) Chris Waller 6s141s1s1s 13:7-2-1  $195305 54% 77% 9 59.5
4. Lunar Rise Sam Clipperton James Cummings 00631200s2 324-5-3  $499,730 13% 38% 11 59
5. Foreign Prince (NZ) Michael Rodd David Payne 9562524143 25:5-5-1  $324210 20% 44% 5 585
6. Candelara Tye Angland Tim Martin 50s003s317 20:2-2-4  $314635 10% 40% 10 55.5
1. Kaypers Greg Ryan Greg Bennett 8952224666 57:9-8-7  $417545 16% 42% 2 555
8. Rockolicious Taylor Marshall (a2)  Chris Waller 2365511914 11:4-1-2  $162,220 36% 64% 1 545
9. Grande Punto Andrew Adkins (a3)  Allan Denham 3586562442 24:4-4-4  $153200 17% 50% 4 54
10. Song And Laughter Anthony Cavallo Jim Litt 7458226578 25:4-5-0  $166,855 16% 36% 8 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

@
& 10 4. Lunar Rise 'H
~:=, 9 6. Candelara 'H
(i 8 3. Start Wondering "v
n 7 10. Song And Laughter "H
ah 6 2. God's in Him "a\
a
@& 5 5. Foreign Prince 'H
6 4 9. Grande Punto v
-
. 3 1. Religify 'v
é 2 7. Kaypers "v
m 1 8. Rockolicious "H

Rail position: +3m Entire Circuit Race Direction >

bhet
| sporesher sl Grdors e 2
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RELIGIFY
TN # 5yearold chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam Sacred Witness
Breeder Mr a Ng

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $333,785
W&P% 44-63

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 60.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1350m

Owners Titan Synd (Mgr: Ms K Wood) C.areer. 16:7-2-1 12 Mths'10.3—2—0 1st UR 52-0-1  2nd Up ?.1—0—0

Colours White, Celtic Green Jewel, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:7-1-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:2-2-0 Track 8:4-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

10f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1350m Bm93 Good3 B Avdulla 60 3 $5.00 Religify 60kg 0.20L 1:19.55 1 1

20f13 ROYA Sat16Aprl6 1400m BM100 Soft5 G Schofield 55 2 $7 Mighty Lucky 61.5kg 0.20L 1:23.35 33

20f12 ROSE Sat26Marl6 1400m BM85 Good4 T Marshall 61.5 12  $11 Federal 59.5kg 0.10L 1:22.27 1 1

1of12 ROSE Sat20Febl6 1350m BMS85 Good3 T Berry 59.5 12 $5 Religify 59.5kg 0.30L 1:20.17 1 1

40f13 ROYA Sat13Febl6 1200m BM85 Good3 K Mcevoy 59.5 10  $18 Supreme Effort 57kg 3.20L 1:09.49 2 2

'.-‘ 1 Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 6

n GOD s IN HIM Jockey Christian Reith 59.5kg Prizemoney $257,110

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire God's Own Dam Sinistra
Breeder Majestic Teco

a

=

Owners J A Kennedy, Dr J T Kennedy, R J Kennedy, G A McKellar, T P Doolan, B J

Doolan, J C E Hetrel, N J Francis, Mrs C A Hawkes & L T H Group Syn (Mgr: L D

Baring)

Colours Black, White Stripes
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1350m Bm93 Good3  CReith
50f7 RHIL  Tue 26Aprl6 900m BT-4U-OPN Soft5  J Ford
20of5 HAWK Mon 18Aprl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good4  C Reith
80f20 ROYA Sat12Decl5 1600m VILLIERS Good3 D Dunn
40f9 ROSE Sat2INovl5 1400m BM90 Good3 B Avdulla

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Eighth Wonder Dam Roseanbar

Q [EJ START WONDERING

Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 33-67

Career 15:5-2-3 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1stUp 5:3-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 6 $6.00 Religify 60kg 3.10L 1:19.55 9 9
n/a Kool Kompany (IRE) n/a L 53.9
n/a Passionflower n/a 0.30L 59.43
53 4 $8.50 Happy Clapper 53kg 4301 1:33.98 4 5
61 5 $3.80F Gamblestown (NZ) 55kg 3.00L 5 5
1:22.73
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 9
Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.5kg Prizemoney $195,305

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 54-77

Owners S B Gudsell & Mrs J M Gudsell C'areer. 13:7-2-1 12 Mth.s 6:4-0-0 1st UP 54-0-0  2nd Up .2:0—0—1
Colours Black, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Lime Green Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:4-1-0  Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 5:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1350m Bm93 Good3 R Hutchings 59.5 9 $2.50 Religify 60kg 4.30L 1:19.55 10 10
50f7 RAND Fri22Aprl6  1045m BT-3UECOPN Soft5 R Hutchings n/a Triple Snitz n/a L 1:03.
1of5 ROSE Sat30Janl6 1500m BM91 Heavy8 H Bowman 58 3 $1.40F Start Wondering 58kg 2.50L 1:32.33 4 4
lof6 RHIL  Tuel19Janl6 900m BT-4U-OPN Soft6  H Bowman n/a Start Wondering n/a 0.20L 56.7
40f12 ROSE Sat2Janl6  1400m BM89 Good3  J Mcdonald 59 11 $1.65F Great Esteem 59kg 0.60L 1:22.74 5 3
o n I.U NAR RISE Trainer James Cummings Barrier 11
] Jockey Sam Clipperton 59.0kg Prizemoney $499,730
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 13-38
Sire Starcraft Dam Spirited Dancer

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners Think Big Stud (Mgr: D Ramage & Dato Tan Chin Nam) & Tan Boon Seng Career 32:4-5-3 12 Mths 131-3-2 1st Up 10:0-2-1 ~ 2nd Up 32-0-1
Colours Black And White Check, Yellow Sleeves, Black And White Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 203-2-2 Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 17:2-4-2 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1350m Bm93 Good3 S Clipperton 59 11 $26.00 Religify 60kg 15.10L 1:19.55 3 4
110f 15 SUNS  Sat 23Aprl6 1600m QLTY Good3 B Spriggs 54 11 $6.501I33%v;£1atyouwannabe 54kg 4.00L 22
50f6 RAND Fri8Aprl6  1050m BT-3U-OPN Soft6 G Schofield n/a Spéak Fondly n/a L 1:02.4
60of 10 ROSE Sat19Marl6 1350m NCLE NWMKT Good4 ] Collett 54 5 $16 Artistry 54kg 3.00L 1:19.95 5 6
3of 14 CANB Sun6Marl6 1400m NAT SPRINT Good4 G Schofield 54 9 $71C2257Tic Cube (NZ) 54kg 1.50L 3 3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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> [ FOREIGN PRINCE
& 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire High Chaparral Dam Julinsky Princess

Breeder Bromley Bloodstock Ltd

Owners GW Aldridge, Mrs S G Aldridge, J L Bromley, R A Peqgum & Mrs R J Mula,
Luskin Park Stud Racing (Mgr: P F Whelan), Aston Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Mula), D

M Payne Racing (Mgr: D L Payne)
Colours Cerise, Black Spots, Black Sleeves, Cerise Spots And Cap

Race Details Track

90f10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1350m Bm93 Good3

70f9  WFM  Fri15Aprl6  1200m BT-3U-OPN Good3

6of7 ROYA Sat240ctl5 1600m FILANTE Soft5

20f8 ROYA Sat170ctl5 1600m BM92 Good3

50f11 ROSE Sat 26Sepl5 1500m SHANNON Good4
_ 3 CANDELARA

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Real Saga Dam Jadana
Breeder Mr W C Alchin

Owners K Papanicolaou

Colours Purple, Yellow And Orange Band, Yellow Sleeves, Orange Armbands,

Yellow Cap
Race Details Track
50f10 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1350m Bm93 Good3
10 of 13 ROSE  Sat 23Aprl6 1500m BM83 Good4
50f7 RHIL  Tue29Marl6 1030m BT-3U-OPN Soft7
40of7 RHIL  Mon 14Marl6 1030m BT-4U-OPN Good3
14 of 15 ROYA Sat 100ctl5 1600m ANGST Good3

P
i

-

KAYPERS

8 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Cape Cross Dam Miss Electra
Breeder M & R Services Pty Ltd

Owners M &R Services Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: M Mant) & S & Mrs H Allison

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Stars, Grey And Pink Stars Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details Track
80f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1350m Bm93 Good3
90f14 TAMW Sun24Aprl6 1400m TAMW CUP Good4
20f8 DOOM Sat29Augl5 2200m HCP Good4
20f7 DOOM Sat15Augl5 2220m HCP Good3
20f9 DOOM Sat 1Augl5 2200m BM 85 HCP Good3

[} roCKOLICIOUS

a | E') 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Rock Diva
Breeder Limerick Lane Thoroughbreds

Owners Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock (D P Dance), G Ferguson, | Johnson,
| Hicks, S Lord, Mrs S Lord, S Bingley, Ms Yao, S Davidson, P Kruining, Kahlefeldt
Racing (P Kahlefeldt), Brittain Racing (P Brittain), Beejayville Racing (B Johnson),

Love Racing (Mrs D Love)
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy Blue Seams

Race Details Track
20f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1350m Bm93 Good3
30f14 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1350m BM78 Soft5

60f15 WARW Wed 13Aprl6 1300m BM78 Good3
50f12 ROSE Sat26Marl6 1400m BM85 Good4
20f7 WFM  Thu 10Marl6 804m BT-4U-OPN Good4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer David Payne Barrier 5

Jockey Michael Rodd 58.5kg Prizemoney $324,210

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 20-44

Career 25:5-5-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

& Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-0  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 5:2-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:3-2-0 Track 10:0-3-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Rodd 58.5 5 $26.00 Religify 60kg 7.50L 1:19.55 22
A Hyeronimus  n/a Muy Bienn/al 1:14.6
J Taylor 55 6 $3.50F Frespanol 57kg 3.00L 1:35.4 1 2
R Bayliss 585 3 $6 Good Project 58kg 1.30L 1:34.46 1 1
K O'hara 53 6  $21 Vashka 53kg 2.10L 1:29.25 1 1

Trainer Tim Martin Barrier 10

Jockey Tye Angland 55.5kg Prizemoney $314,635

Win Range 1800m - 2000m W&P% 10-40

Career 20:2-2-4 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-2-2  Soft 6:2-0-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Angland 55.5 10 $61.00 Religify 60kg 3.40L 1:19.55 5 6
T Angland 60 3 $21 High Midnight 61kg 6.20L 1:30.46 10 12
T Angland n/a Austin (NZ) n/a L 1:05.2
T Angland n/a Sweet Kiss n/a L 1:01.4
C Brown 56 9  $31 Casino Dancer 54kg 12.10L 1:33.22 3 5

Trainer Greg Bennett Barrier 2

Jockey Greg Ryan 55.5kg Prizemoney $417,545

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 16-42

Career 57:.9-8-7 12 Mths 10:0-3-0 1st Up 10:1-3-0  2nd Up 8:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:3-5-3  Soft 16:4-2-4 Heavy 9:2-1-0

Jockey 10:3-2-1  Dist 15:2-2-1 Track 15:1-2-4  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Ryan 55.5 2 $71.00 Religify 60kg 6.40L 1:19.55 6 8
G Ryan 61 6  $11 Chrysolaus 54kg 2.60L 1:22.91 22
M Cahill 58.5 2 $2.40F Hot Saga 54.5kg 0.80L 2:15.27 4 8
M Cahill 585 4 $52$1P%09t90ver River (NZ) 59g 0.20L 4 4
M Cahill 60 1  $10 Shotover River (NZ) 59g 1.30L 5 5

2:14.02

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1

Jockey Taylor Marshall 54.5kg Prizemoney $162,220

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 36-64

Career 11:4-1-2 12 Mths 10:4-1-1 1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 2:2-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 8:4-1-1 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Marshall 545 1 $5.50 Religify 60kg 0.20L 1:19.55 4 3
H Bowman 61 11 $6.50 Hetty Heights 59kg 0.30L 1:21.64 6 6
R Hutchings 61 6 $7.50 Trafalgar 57kg 1.40L 1:16.96 5 5
B Shinn 575 5 $6 Federal 59.5kg 3.00L 1:22.27 33
H Bowman n/a Target in Sight n/a 1.80L 48.6
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IEJ GRANDE PUNTO

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Strada Dam Winifred
Breeder Mr J L Thompson

Owners MrsP M Thompson, Miss R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton &

Thommo's Synd (Mgr: J Thompson)
Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap

Race Details Track
30f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1350m Bm93 Good3
50f9 HAWK Sat30Aprl6 1300m BM85 Good4
80f8 DOOM Sat26Marle 1350m CL6-SW Good4
60of15 WYON Thu3Marlé 1350m PROV CHAMP Good3
20f5 WYNG Wed 17Febl6 1000m BT-45-OPN Good3

SONG AND LAUGHTER
m 6 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Song of Tara Dam What a Giggle

Breeder O ' Gara Contractors Pty Ltd

Owners Tobermory Stud (Mgr: J A O'gara)

Colours Red, Green Shamrock
Race Details Track
70f10 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1350m Bm93 Good3
40f9 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 1200m F&M BM72 Soft7
20f9 RAND Fri8Aprl6é  1050m BT-3U-OPN Softb
40f8 RAND Fri18Marl6é 1045m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8
80f12 ROSE Sat21Novl5 1900m BM78 Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $153,200
W&P% 17-50

Trainer Allan Denham
Jockey Andrew Adkins 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Career 24:4-4-4 12 Miths 10:0-2-2 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-3  Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 5:1-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 11:1-3-2 Track 7:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Adkins 54 4 $13.00 Religify 60kg 1.70L 1:19.55 7 5
T Huet 56.5 2 $26 Danish Twist 58kg 1.40L 1:15.4 7 6
J Byrne 56 2 $8.501T&n7gat Diamond 56kg 5.00L 7 6
J Collett 575 2 $21 Supreme Effort 57.5kg 3.90L 1:17.5 7 6
T Mcgovern n/a Marple Miss n/a 0.20L 1:00.75

Trainer Jim Litt Barrier 8

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.0kg Prizemoney $166,855

Win Range 1250m - 1400m W&P% 16-36

Career 25:4-5-0 12 Mths 13:0-4-0 1st Up 8:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-2-0  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:3-3-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Cavallo 54 8 $41.00 Religify 60kg 6.10L 1:19.55 8 7
L Grace 61 5 $6.50 Trois Choix 5%g 1.70L 1:12.73 6 5
A Adkins n/a Princefamous (NZ) n/a 0.10L 1:03.3
A Adkins n/a Caped Crusader (NZ) n/a L 1:03.4
T Clark 57 5 $7 Sebrina 59%g 7.70L 1:57.07 1 1
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Race 7 LORD MAYORS CUP 2000m
Prize $100,000. Ist §60,000. 2nd $20,000. 3rd $10,000. 4th $5,000. Sth $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000.

VIC/TAS: 3:25 pm
Rail: +3m Entire Circuit

Straight: 408m.

Circumference: 2048m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.
Gear Changes: 7. Hawkspur Blinkers off again, 8. Ecuador Blinkers off again

Horse
1. Havana Cooler (IRE)
2. Index Linked (GB)

4. Weary (FR)
5. Beyond Thankful (IRE)

1. Hawkspur
8. Ecuador (N2)

10. Sense of Occasion
11. Lady Le Fay (N2)
12. Shoreham

14. Tremec (NZ)

15. Ghost Protocol (IRE)
16. Disclaimer (GB)

17. Blendwell

18. Just As Cosmic

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Jockey
Brenton Avdulla
Rory Hutchings

Tye Angland
Chris O'Brien

Winona Costin
Adam Hyeronimus

Sam Clipperton
Greg Ryan
Jay Ford

Mitchell Bell
Anthony Cavallo
Taylor Marshall
Andrew Adkins
Christian Reith

Trainer
John O'Shea
Chris Waller

Chris Waller
Chris Waller

Chris Waller
Gai Waterhouse

Tony McEvoy
Chris Waller
Gerald Ryan

John P Thompson
Paul Perry

Peter & Paul Snowden
Jason Coyle

Jason Coyle

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
3315336065
520s0035s6

928689000
8458855011

4676553000
1607659624

6559805212
21475s33s1
x960s32852

0905738700
0741005064
000040006
7086726851
0189650822

Career
18:3-2-7
39:11-7-3

33:4-7-3
42:8-6-3

53:8-6-4
26:7-8-0

21:5-5-1
19:6-2-4
40:3-5-7

41:7-3-2
51:5-5-2
35:5-2-3
21:4-3-4
33:4-3-3

Prize
$303,342
$746,646

$954,471
$568,194

$1,386,780
$634,100

$295,030
$190,236
$510,035

$550,290
$259,762
$233,192
$110,795
$179,025
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NSW: 3:25 pm

W%
17%
28%

12%
19%

15%
27%

24%
32%
8%

17%
10%
14%
19%
12%

QLD: 3:25 pm
NT: 2:55 pm
SA: 2:55 pm
WA: 1:25 pm

P%
67%
54%

42%
40%

34%
58%

52%
63%
38%

29%
24%
29%
52%
30%

Bar Wgt

15
6

59
59

SCRATCHED

10

59

13 585
SCRATCHED

1

58

7 575
SCRATCHED

8
11
14

55
54
54

SCRATCHED

9
2
16
12
3

54
54
54
54
54
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16. Disclaimer "H
1. Havana Cooler "ﬁ
12. Shoreham "ﬂ
5. Beyond Thankful "ﬂ‘
17. Blendwell "ﬂ\
11. Lady Le Fay "H
4, Weary "H
14. Tremec v
10. Sense of Occasion "H

2. Index Linked "U
18. Just As Cosmic "U
15. Ghost Protocol "U

7. Hawkspur "H

Rail position: +3m Entire Circuit

sportsgmgw

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

8. Ecuador "ﬂ‘

Race Direction —>
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-m" HAVANA COOLER

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Hurricane Run Dam Unquenchable
Breeder Ammerland Verwaltung Gmbh
Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue

Race Details Track

30f14 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3

30f13 ROYA Sat16Aprl6 2000m JRA PLATE Soft5

1of16 ROSE Sat26Marl6 1500m DONC PREL Good3

3of 7 RHIL  Mon 14Marl6 1030m BT-4U-OPN Good3

70f8 RHIL  Mon 29Febl6 900m BT-3U-OPN Good4
3 INDEX LINKED

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Trainer John 0'Shea
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 59.0kg
Win Range 1500m - 2400m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $303,342
W&P% 17-67

e

Sire Dansili Dam Fully Invested

Breeder Juddmonte Farms Ltd

Owners F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, | Bruce, Mrs C A Higginbotham, K J Pryke, Mrs
L F Huddy, G L Huddy, D M Ackery, G J Kriukelis, Ms K Morris, Mrs D A Lancini, CJ

Waller, Pony Up (Mgr: B P Bradley), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett) Jockey 1:0-0-0

& Just Need Confidence (Mgr: D C Van Raay)
Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
50f14 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3
20f13 ROYA Sat16Aprl6 2000m JRA PLATE Soft5
1of6 RAND Fri8Aprl6 ~ 1200m BT-3U-OPN Soft6
12 of 16 ROSE  Sat 26Marl6 1500m DONC PREL Good3
70f7 RHIL  Mon 14Marl6 1030m BT-4U-OPN Good3

[ Y

> 3 WEARY

6 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Astronomer Royal Dam America Nova

Breeder S.F Bloodstock Llc

Owners G L Grimish & Mrs M Grimish

Colours Black And Grey Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
90f14 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3
20f11 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 2000m ANZAC HCP Soft7
80of13 ROYA Sat 16Aprl6 2000m JRA PLATE Soft5
60f9 ROSE Sat19Marl6e 2000m RANVET Good4
80f12 ROSE Sat12Marl6 1500m AJAX Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 18:3-2-7 12 Mths 8:1-0-4 1stUp 6:3-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-1-4  Soft 6:0-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:2-0-2 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Avdulla 59 15 $6.50 Ecuador 57.5kg 3.30L 2:02.33 13 10
J Mcdonald 57 2 $4.40F Guardini (FR) 57kg 1.80L 2:03.99 8 9
J Mcdonald 545 4 $7.50 Havana Cooler 54.5kg 0.20L 1:29.03 10 9
J Mcdonald n/a Sweet Kiss n/a 5.00L 1:01.4
J Mcdonald n/a Counterattack n/a L 53.4

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 6

Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.0kg Prizemoney $746,646

Win Range 1500m - 2400m W&P% 28-54

Career 39:11-7-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1st Up 10:0-2-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:11-4-2  Soft 6:0-2-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Dist 12:4-2-1 Track 7:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Hutchings 59 6 $9.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 4.10L 2:02.33 7 7
G Schofield 56.5 5  $21 Guardini (FR) 57kg 1.50L 2:03.99 10 8
G Schofield n/a Index Linked n/a 0.80L 1:16.2
G Schofield 5% 3 $1011I33%gna Cooler (IRE) 54.5kg 3.80L 1 13
G Schofield n/a Sweet Kiss n/a L 1:01.4

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 10

Jockey Tye Angland 59.0kg Prizemoney $954,471

Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 12-42

Career 33:4-7-3 12 Mths 13:0-3-0 1st Up 11:2-3-1  2nd Up 8:2-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-3-1  Soft 11:1-4-1 Heavy 5:2-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-2-0 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
T Angland 59 10 $7.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 5.00L 2:02.33 6 6
J Mcdonald 61 2 $6 Lady Le Fay (NZ) 54kg 0.10L 2:06.48 6 3
C Reith 56.5 13 $15 Guardini (FR) 57kg 6.00L 2:03.99 4 4
Z Purton 5 9 $512T02e1 7United States (IRE) 59%g 5.00L 9 9
T Berry 57 1 $201I’5‘§1560mewhat (USA) 57.5kg 5.10L 6 6
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o B Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 13
BEYOND THAN KFUI‘ Jockey Chris 0'Brien 58.5kg Prizemoney $568,194
A 'l 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2300m W&P% 19-40
LEL™  Sire Whipper Dam Beyond Compare
gmgfsr FJesSer|13 (Iztl)? (Lettis nd (Mgr: P Pollicina), | Bruce, G L Huddy, Mrs L F Hudd Career 428-6-3 12 Mths 16:5-1-0 1st Up 81-0-2  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
K H Warriner, J T C Lake, II))I M Acl?e}y, Mrs K Ackery, B P Bradley, FyW Cook, Mrs C)II\’/IFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-4-2  Soft 13:2-1-0 Heavy 8:4-1-1
Cook, K Mcgarity, R G Mulcaster, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: N R J Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-1-0 Track 12:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Werrett) & Gemstash Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: A Alafaci)
Colours Red And White Stripes, Red Sleeves, Royal Blue And White Stars Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3 CO'brien 58.5 13 $13.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 4.50L 2:02.33 11 13
40f13 ROYA Sat16Aprl6 2000m JRA PLATE Soft5  CO'brien 56.5 8  $41 Guardini (FR) 57kg 2.50L 2:03.99 1 10
60of 6 RAND Fri8Aprle ~ 1200m BT-3U-OPN Soft6  J Collett n/a Index Linked (GB) n/a L 1:16.2
50f7 ROSE Sat19Marl6 2400m MANION CUP Good4 H Bowman 59 4 $14 Libran (IRE) 56kg 5.60L 2:30.41 3 3
80f9 ROYA Sat5Marl6  2000m RAND CITY Good3 H Bowman 59.5 9  $17 Libran (IRE) 54kg 18.50L 2:01.48 1 1
A . Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1
** A 7 HAWKSPU R Jockey Winona Costin 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,386,780
é A 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 15-34
* ™A Sire Purrealist Dam Mollyhawk
g;‘;ﬁgg g"h; Eu;zg'ﬁ;istevski cSoor 5L 0 ug Career 53:8-6-4 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1stUp13:0-1:0  2nd Up 11:1-2-1
Colours white, BIacI; Stars, Purp’Ie And White Stars Sleeves, Purple And White Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:4-1-2 Soft 16:3-4-2 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Quartered Cap, Black Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:0-0-2 Track 11:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3 W Costin 58 1 $15.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 3.40L 2:02.33 8§ 8
60of 11 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 2000m ANZAC HCP Soft7  J Collett 61.5 13 $11 Lady Le Fay (NZ) 54kg 5.70L 2:06.48 1 1
70f13 ROYA Sat16Aprl6 2000m JRA PLATE Soft5  J Collett 56.5 10  $11 Guardini (FR) 57kg 4.30L 2:03.99 13 11
50f6 RAND Fri8Aprl6 ~ 1200m BT-4UEGOPN Soft6  J Collett n/a Strawberry Boy n/a L 1:12.6
60f16 ROSE Sat26Marl6 1500m DONC PREL Good3  J Collett 56 12 $1011I33%gna Cooler (IRE) 54.5kg 1.60L 15 14
~ n Trainer Gai Waterhouse Barrier 7
ECUADOR Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.5kg Prizemoney $634,100
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 27-58
"% Sire High Chaparral Dam Bak da Princess
(B)m:l;esrsD Ci(i(ePSSd;ISLILr:]sift;iagd (Mgr D Brook), G ) Fisher, TLills, 665 e 26780 12Mths 132-2:0 1st Up 7:1-4-0 2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Macdonald, J P Nugent, Oliver Raciné Synd %Mgr: Dr P J Oliver), Mrs R Winney & MsFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 154-5-0  Soft 11:3-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
J Singleton Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 10:5-1-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Arrows, Sleeves With Triangle And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of14 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3 A Hyeronimus 575 7 $7.50 Ecuador 57.5kg 1.50L 2:02.33 1 1
60of 16 HAWK Sat30Aprl6 1600m HAWK CUP Good4 T Clark 5 6 $6 Amovatio 56.5kg 3.90L 1:34.83 4 3
20f9  WFM  Fri15Aprl6  1200m BT-4UEGOPN Good3 T Clark n/a Sons of John n/a 1.30L 1:13.9
11 0of 15 ROYA Sat2Aprl6  1600m DONCASTER Softe T Clark 52 14 $101 Winx 56.5kg 10.20L 1:35.27 3 5
70f10 ROSE Sat19Marl6 1350m NCLE NWMKT Good4 B Shinn 57 6  $5EF Artistry 54kg 3.80L 1:19.95 3 4
- . Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 8
10 SENSE OF OCCASION Jockey Sam Clipperton 55.0kg Prizemoney $295,030

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Street Sense Dam Saywaan
Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd

L/8

Win Range 1200m - 2400m

W&P% 24-52

Owners Al Hall. D R S Hall J W B W DWW Blunden R F Scott. L E Curtis & Career 21:5-5-1 12 Mths 81-2-0 1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
ompiic e eege BRI BEOR TR Y bim 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-3-1 Soft62-2-0  Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Black, Green And Orange Checked Sash, Green And Orange Striped Jockey 3:2-0-0 Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3 S Clipperton 55 8 $10.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 4.30L 2:02.33 5 4
50f11 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 2000m ANZAC HCP Soft7  CReith 58 8 $9 Lady Le Fay (NZ) 54kg 3.00L 2:06.48 5 6
20f7 RAND Fri8Aprl6e  1200m BT-4U-OPN Soft6 K Mcevoy n/a Role Model (NZ) n/a 0.20L 1:15.1
30f7 WFM  Tue22Marl6 1200m BT-4U-OPN Soft6 S Clipperton n/a Good Project n/a 3.80L 1:14.11
4of 7 WFM  Thu 10Marl6 1200m BT-3U-OPN Good4 ] Ford n/a Scissor Kick n/a L 1:13.8
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- Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 11
. 11 LADY LE FAY Jockey Greg Ryan 54.0kg Prizemoney $190,236
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 2100m W&P% 32-63
Sire Thorn Park Dam Mia Le Fay
gwﬁgfsrl\l}ljzﬂéﬂl(t)t‘ll\cll? G J Chittick, M J Hughes, G V F Hughes, Mrs C A Hughes, D Career 196-2-4 12 Mths 7.1-1-2 15t Up 51-1-2 2nd Up 51-0-1
A Desposito, § M Faull & M R Watson m 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 9:1-1-3 Soft 7:3-0-1 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Colours White, Green And Royal Blue Waikato Stud Logo, Striped Sleeves, JOCkey 1:0-1-0 Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3 G Ryan 54 11 $3.80 Ecuador 57.5kg 1.50L 2:02.33 9 9
1of11 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 2000m ANZAC HCP Soft7 G Schofield 54 6  $2F Lady Le Fay 54kg 0.10L 2:06.48 7 7
40f15 ROYA Sat9Aprl6  1600m QUEEN TURF Soft5  H Bowman 57 10  $16 Azkadellia (NZ) 57kg 4.40L 1:35.98 10 12
70f13 ROSE Sat26Marl6 1500m EMANCIPATN Good3  C Williams 54 10  $14 Zanbagh 55kg 2.10L 1:28.43 12 12
50f14 ROSE Sat12Marlé6 1350m BM85 Good3  J Collett 61 5  $10 High Midnight 58kg 2.30L 1:19.23 11 1
L SHOREHAM Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 14
«-] y ) Jockey Jay Ford 54.0kg Prizemoney $510,035
l‘: | 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2500m W&P% 8-38
"~ AMRT Sire Reset Dam Teneales Pearl
Breeder J a & J M Anderson Pty Ltd L. N Y N
Cnes L34t 0 ol ) onke Grer 0357 1IWISTHLL IUpTI00 2 Up 1001
Colours Pink, Maroon Stripes, White Cap irim U:0-U- 00a 212-c oft LUid-5- eavy 2.0-U-
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
FF of 14 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6é 2000m Lord Mayors Good3  J Ford 54 14 $12.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 0.00L 2:02.33 14 14
90f16 HAWK Sat30Aprl6 1600m HAWK CUP Good4 B Avdulla 54 2 $14 Amovatio 56.5kg 4.50L 1:34.83 13 11
60f13 ROYA Sat16Aprl6 1400m BM100 Soft5 B Avdulla 59 16 $101 Mighty Lucky 61.5kg 2.30L 1:23.35 13 11
13 0of 16 ROSE  Sat 26Marl6 1500m DONC PREL Good3 B Avdulla 54 15 $611Igg%gna Cooler (IRE) 54.5kg 3.90L 8 7
50f7 RHIL  Mon 14Marl6 1030m BT-4U-OPN Good3 B Avdulla n/a éwéet Kiss n/a L 1:01.4
= TREM Ec Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 9
) Jockey Mitchell Bell 54.0kg Prizemoney $550,290
&) 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1900m - 2600m W&P% 17-29
2¥  Sire Zabeel Dam Tipple
(B)t;lsﬁgfsrs(aw\lfgt:?i gli_ua(cihi/ustine Hogan, J Francis, T S Lichti, Mrs LM & M A Career 41:7-3-2 12 Mths 100-0-1 1st Up 9:0-0-0 2nd Up %1-0-0
Rolfe, M A Hunter,M A Fras)ér TM Fox, gC Tognolini, M D Keeble, M Micallef, Mrs T Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-1-1  Soft12:1-1-0 Heavy 5:2-1-1
A & GW Walsh, G R & Mrs M G Gray, T Dipietro, M Adams, Hammock Racing (M Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Cattell) & Proven T'breds (A J Walter)
Colours Black, Lime Green Disc And Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 14 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3 M Bell 54 9 $81.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 11.30L 2:02.33 35
90f11 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 2000m ANZAC HCP Soft7 T Huet 56 14 $312I7§6d2é Le Fay (NZ) 54kg 15.50L 34
16 of 16 ROSE  Sat 26Marl6 1500m DONC PREL Good3  C Newitt 54 6 $1011I:-2Ig%gna Cooler (IRE) 54.5kg 6.90L 16 16
40f6 RAND Fri18Marl6 1200m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 H Bowman n/a Soﬁ Aftern/aL 1153
50f9 RAND Frid4Marlé  1250m BT-3U-OPN Good4 T Angland n/a High Midnight n/a L 1:15.6
- . Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 2
\ 4 15 GHOST PROTOCOI‘ Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.0kg Prizemoney $259,762
» l 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2200m W&P% 10-24

Sire Cockney Rebel Dam Stroke Of Six
Breeder Knockainey Stud
Owners P M Perry, P L Priestley, Mrs J M Priestley, Ms C G Collis, M J Lowry & M

C Clarke

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 14 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3 A Cavallo
70f11 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 2000m ANZAC HCP Soft7 S Lisnyy
40f8 ROSE Sat26Marl6 2000m SELLWOOD Good4 T Huet
10f10 ROSE Sat12Marl6 1900m BM85 Good3 T Huet
130f13 QUIR  Fri19Febl6  1600m QUIR CUP Good3 S Clenton

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 51:5-5-2 12 Mths 16:2-0-0 1st Up 7:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:3-4-1  Soft 16:2-1-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 11:1-1-1 Track 15:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $31.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 5.90L 2:02.33 10 11
54 10  $15 Lady Le Fay (NZ) 54kg 6.10L 2:06.48 10 10
55 2 $412I.’(()‘25150mewhat (USA) 56.5kg 3.30L 7 7
56.5 10  $41 Ghost Protocol 56.5kg 1.30L 1:57.2 10 8
62.5 9  $20 Egyptian Ruler 56.5kg 9.70L 1:35.49 13 12
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s Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 16
“*" } DISCLAIMER Jockey Taylor Marshall 54.0kg Prizemoney $233,192
- Lf_'l 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1811m - 2300m W&P% 14-29
“l % Sire Dansili Dam Novellara
gfﬁﬁgfsrTjﬁjedfem?vnstﬁc[msc?gw Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: R J Visalli), M D Career 35:5-2-3 12 Mths 11.0-0-0 1stUp 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 71-0-1
Gorman & AE Y Smith ! o ' Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 233-1-2  Soft91-1-1  Heavy 3:1-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Pink Shamrock Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3 T Marshall 54 16$151.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 12.20L 2:02.33 2 2
110f 11 CAUL Sat23Aprl6 2000m HCP Good4  J Winks 54 7 $512I%g%t20r Care (NZ) 54kg 7.45L 9 10
14 of 14 ROSE  Sat 12Marl6 1350m BM85 Good3 K Jennings 61 3 $101 High Midnight 58kg 12.10L 1:19.23 9 10
70of7 RHIL  Mon 29Feb16 1030m BT-4U-OPN Good4 T Angland n/a Bull Point n/a L 1:00.2
6of6 RHIL  Mon 15Febl6 1030m BT-3U-OPN Good3 B Avdulla n/a Takedown n/a L 1:00.5
BI.EN DWEI.I. Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 12
Jockey Andrew Adkins 54.0kg Prizemoney $110,795
& 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1210m - 1600m W&P% 19-52
Sire Hard Spun Dam Bridie Belle
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd . . . .
Owners D & M Esplin Pty Ltd (tl\%gr: Mrs M E Esplin) (F:.areer.21.4 34 12 Mths.13.3 3-0 1Ist UR 6:0-0-3  2nd Up .3.1 0-1
Colours Tartan, Red Sash And Armbands irm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-2  Soft 7:2-2-2 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f14 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3 A Adkins 54 12 $71.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 4.40L 2:02.33 12 12
11 of 15 HAWK Sat 30Aprl6  1500m BM77 Good4 T Angland 595 8  $15 Mackintosh (NZ) 57kg 4.40L 1:29.14 14 14
80f8 WARW Wed 13Aprl6 1600m BM78 Good3 T Clark 59 2$4.80EF1D#C7§ Valentinois (IRE) 57kg 4.60L 5 6
6of 11 ROSE Sat19Marl6é 1900m EPONA Good4 D Lane 54 10  $17 Vergara 55kg 1.20L 1:56.83 6 7
70f 11 ROYA Sat5Marlé  1600m ASPIRATION Good3 T Berry 54 6  $26 Heavens Above 54kg 2.40L 1:35.29 7 9
= Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 3
JUST AS COSMIC Jockey Christian Reith 54.0kg Prizemoney $179,025
& 6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1550m - 1900m W&P% 12-30
_ Sire Fomalhaut Dam Solar Slipper
(B)I;Is:gfsr Slvl\/\;il\s,gnB\lljvrllSeu):ley S Spence, C Bourke, W Croese, B Coluccio, N Career 33:4-3-3 12 Mths 151-2-3 1st Up 7:0-0-0 2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Giannini, P Wilson, R Wilson, D Wilson, K Gosling, G Macpherson & S Boccalatte Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-1-0 Soft 11:2-2-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Black, Red Sash, Green Sleeves And Cap Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Lord Mayors Good3 CReith 54 3 $51.00 Ecuador 57.5kg 14.90L 2:02.33 4 3
1of7 CANT Wed 20Aprl6 1900m BM68 Soft7  CReith 61 7 $7 Just As Cosmic 61kg 0.10L 2:01.41 5 5
8of14 WARW Wed 6Aprl6 1600m BM70 Good3 K Jennings 61 3 $9 Bolord 60kg 2.80L 1:39.02 7 8
90of12 ROSE Sat26Marl6 1400m BM85 Good4 ) Collett 545 8 $101 Federal 59.5kg 5.30L 1:22.27 10 10
60f8 KEMB FrillMarl6 1200m BERTLILLYE Good4  J Collett 54 6  $41 My Favorite 58kg 5.80L 1:10.75 8§ 8
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Race 8 PRO-RIDE HANDICAP 1100m NSW: 4:05 pm

Prize $85,000. 1st $48,750. 2nd $16,750. 3rd $8,350. 4th $4,150. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. VIC/TAS: 4:05 pm
9th $1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 4:05 pm
Rail: +3m Entire Circuit NT: 3:35 pm
Straight: 408m. SA: 3:35 pm

WA: 2:05 pm

Circumference: 2048m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 78. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Our Renaissance Tongue tie again, 9. Bonete Ear muffs off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Freeze the Charges Koby Jennings (a3)  Jason Coyle 9652329186 193-5-3  $141,145 16% 58% 3 63.5
SCRATCHED

3. Our Renaissance Rory Hutchings (al.5) Jason Deamer 0815351242 16:5-2-1 $84,255 31% 50% 8 61
4, Butterboom Andrew Adkins (a3) Joseph Pride 6215437112 11:3-3-1 $80,610 27% 64% 11 59.5
5. Pioneering Brenton Avdulla Chris Waller 2552425135 10:2-3-2  $104,865 20% 70% 1 58
6. Way Too Good Michael Rodd James Cummings 3302515122 12:2-3-3 $86,755 17% 67% 5 58
7. Minnesota Taylor Marshall (a2) Gwenda Markwell 5545155854 12:3-2-0 $79,180 25% 42% 2 575
SCRATCHED

9. Bonete (NZ) Jay Ford Joseph Pride 4572638578 20:2-4-2 $73131 10% 40% 6 57
10. Kokomo Anthony Cavallo Paul Perry 0599481503 26:5-1-2  $105450 19% 31% 12 57
11. Daysee Doom Sam Clipperton Ron Quinton 111 3:3-0-0 $84,025 100% 100% 4 56.5
12. Zelda Adam Hyeronimus  Les Bridge 7354204541 15:2-3-1 $60,660 13% 40% 9 56
13. Andsoitiswritten James Innes Jnr (a3) Terry Robinson 8593211406 25:5-3-2 $94,585 20% 40% 10 555

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

11 10. Kokomo "H
10 4. Butterboom "H

13. Andsoitiswritten "H
12. Zelda 'v

3. Our Renaissance "H
9. Bonete "v
6. Way Too Good "H
11. Daysee Doom "v
1. Freeze the Charges "H
7. Minnesota v

G N

»
-»>
=

B0

5. Pioneering "ﬁ

-t

Rail position: +3m Entire Circuit Race Direction —>
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Trainer Jason

. FREEZE THE CHARGES

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Ad Valorem Dam Deep Freeze
Breeder Mr J Drake

k

'

Jockey Koby Jennings 63.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $141,145
W&P% 16-58

Coyle

Owners B J Thomas & Mrs M D Thomas C.areer. 19:3-5-3 12 Mths'11.1—3—1 1st UR 6:1-2-0  2nd Up ?.1—0—1
Colours Orange, Black Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 122-1-3  Soft 6:1-3-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:2-5-3 Track 6:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 5:0-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of11 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m F&m Bm78 Good3 K Jennings 63.5 3 $11.00 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 5.40L 1:04.2 1 1
60of 12 ROSE Sat 23Aprl6 1100m BM85 Soft5 L Grace 58 6  $13 Palazzo Pubblico 55kg 2.70L 1:04.55 1 1
206 WFM  Fri15Aprl6  799m BT-4U-OPN Good3 T Clark n/a Straturbo n/a 1.30L 47.
1of9 WFM  FrilAprl6 ~ 805m BT-4U-OPN Softb K O'hara n/a Freeze the Charges n/a 0.20L 48.2
20f7 ROSE Sat28Novl5 1100m STARLIGHT Good3 K Q'hara 54 2 $20 Dublin Lass 54kg 0.50L 1:03.73 1 1
L Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 8
B OUR RENAISSANCE Jockey Rory Hutchings 61.0kg Prizemoney $84,255
m 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1210m W&P% 31-50
Sire Bianconi Dam Biscara
gwrelgferhgrstX::sgminK L Lovegrove, Mrs R M Trappel, Mrs B L Mannering, Career 16:5-2-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 ~ 1st Up 5:-0-1 2nd Up 4:1-1-0
D Bussey, J M Cross, J D Tennant, A Leacy, T L Turner, S Hancock, T M Quinn, BJ_ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-2-0 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Milner, J K Kiem, L E Chant & Raiders Racing Syndicate (Mgr: D Hancock) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Dark Blue Stripes, Dark Blue Sleeves, Red Seams, Dark Blue Cap,
Red Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110of 11 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1100m F&m Bm78 Good3 R Hutchings 61 8 $21.00 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 6.80L 1:04.2 7 7
80f12 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1100m BM85 Soft5 T Clark 555 1  $10 Palazzo Pubblico 55kg 3.80L 1:04.55 33
1of12 WYON Wed 30Marl6 1000m BM85 Good4 T Clark 54 12 $8.50 Our Renaissance 54kg 0.50L 56.95 3 3
l1of6  WYNG Thu10Marl6 845m BT-4U-OPN Good3 S Clenton n/a Our Renaissance n/a 2.50L 50.
30f8 WARW Wed 210ct15 1000m BM67 Soft5 S Clenton 61 10 $2.60F2C8I8:Lar57}%%gne Rein (NZ) 59.5kg 3 2
BUTTERBOOM Trainer Joseph Pride Barrier 11
Jockey Andrew Adkins 59.5kg Prizemoney $80,610

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Butters
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Win Range 1100m - 1200m

W&P% 27-64

Owners Mrs | 0'Shea, Ms A Milne, Mrs P M Lukins, Mrs T McIntyre, Mrs M M Career 113-3-1 12 Mths 93-2-1  1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 31-2:0

Bailey, Mrs C M Kemp, Ms C J Bailey, Ms K D Ross, Mrs W R Tanneyr Ms C Tanner, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 21-1-0

Mrs H A Read, Mrs J L Griffiths, Mrs C M Mullens, Mrs D L Fisher, Ms P Yan, Ms G Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Emmi, Mrs V Andreacchio, Ms S J O'Shea, Miss S M O'Shea & Mrs F J O'Shea

Colours Red, White Champion Thoroughbreds Logo And Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m F&m Bm78 Good3 A Adkins 59.5 11 $7.00 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 3.90L 1:04.2 100 9
20f8 WFM  Fri29Aprl6  796m BT-4U-OPN Soft5 A Adkins n/a Invinzabeel n/a 0.20L 48.
20f10 WARW Wed 13Aprl6 1200m F&M BM72 Good3 JIJnr 61.5 1 $3.20F Viaductress 55.5kg 0.50L 1:10.08 5 3
lof 11 WARW Mon 28Marl6 1200m F&M BM72 Good3  J Mcdonald 59.5 3 $3F Butterboom 59.5kg 0.20L 1:10.18 4 4
l1of 7 WFM  Tue22Marl6 810m BT-4U-OPN Softe  J Mcdonald n/a Butterboom n/a 1.80L 48.47

H PION EERI NG Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1

Jockey Brenton Avdulla 58.0kg Prizemoney $104,865

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Soothe
Breeder Kembrich Pty Ltd

&

Win Range 1000m - 1100m

W&P% 20-70

Owners D M Mc Leish, Mrs M K Mc Leish, Ms A Hird, M H Wood, Mrs R A Career 10:2-3-2 12 Mths 81-3-1 1stUp3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Glasgow, R B T Aurisch, R J Golding, Mrs C A Brady, D Robinson, Boeara Holdings  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-1 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
(Mgr: Mrs D A Dunphy) & Avala No 1 (Mgr: D Vukas) Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, White Stars And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 ROSE Sat7Mayl6 ~ 1100m F&m Bm78 Good3 B Avdulla 58 1 $6.50 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 0.10L 1:04.2 5 6
80of8 RHIL  Tue 26Aprl6 900m BT-3-F-OPN Soft5 R Hutchings n/a Exceed Battle n/a L 53.7
50f7 ROYA Sat23Janl6 1600m F&M BM78 Soft7  J Mcdonald 57 3 $2.30F Sweet Fire 62.5kg 3.20L 1:38.68 22
20f8 CANT Sat9Janl6  1550m 3YO BM72 Soft5 K Jennings 60 8 $6 Denmagic Sekg 0.10L 1:34.01 5 4
40f 11 ROSE Sat2Janl6  1350m 3YO BM68 Good3 T Angland 61 6 $9 Asinara 56.5kg 3.30L 1:19.46 8 9

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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* @ way 100 Goob
& 3 year old brown filly (female)
#¥  Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Above Perfection

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Gooree Stud (E M Cojuangco)

Colours Red, Black Stripes
Race Details Track
30f11 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m F&m Bm78 Good3
20f8 RHIL  Tue 26Aprl6 900m BT-3-F-OPN Soft5
30f9 WYON Wed 30Marl6 1200m BM72 Good4
11 of 14 CANB Sun 6Marl6 1400m CANB GNEAS Good3
20f11 CANT Wed 17Feb16 1250m BM72 Good3

F‘_ MINNESOTA

4 year old bay mare (female)

S8 Sire Snitzel Dam Melana

Breeder Shearbrook Pty Ltd

Owners Tullimbar Pty Ltd (Mgr: R M Mcconville)

Colours Pale Blue, Brown Epaulettes, Striped Cap
Race Details Track
50f11 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m F&m Bm78 Good3
50f10 CANT Wed 20Aprl6 1100m F&M BM72 Soft7
40f14 GOSF Thu 24Marl6 1200m PROV CHAMP Good4
50f9 WARW Wed 9Marl6 1000m BM72 Good3
1of12 GOUL Sat20Febl6 1000m CL2 Soft7

+, I BONETE

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Captain Rio Dam Golden Sparkle

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $86,755
W&P% 17-67

Trainer James Cummings
Jockey Michael Rodd 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 12:2-3-3 12 Mths 11:2-3-3 1st Up 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-2 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Rodd 58 5 $5.50 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 1.40L 1:04.2 22
K Mcevoy n/a Exceed Battle n/a 1.00L 53.7
H Bowman 58.5 6 $5.50 Top Striker 58.5kg 0.40L 1:09.51 1 1
T Berry 54 1 $6 Italy 54kg 8.00L 1:22.94 4 3
H Bowman 59 1 $3.20F Prime Target 59.5kg 2.50L 1:13.27 5 4

Trainer Gwenda Markwell Barrier 2

Jockey Taylor Marshall 57.5kg Prizemoney $79,180

Jockey

T Marshall

Jnr

T Berry
B Ryan
B Ryan

Breeder Marriott Thoroughbreds Ltd & Watson Bloodstock Ltd

Owners Dr A G Testro, Mrs V M Pascoe & T R Pascoe
Colours Navy Blue, Yellow Vee, Yellow Cap With Navy Blue Spots

Race Details Track
40f11 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m F&m Bm78 Good3
50f8 WFM  Fri29Aprl6  796m BT-4U-OPN Soft5
30f7 WFM  Fri15Aprl6  799m BT-4U-OPN Good3
70f11 CANT Wed 13Jan16 1200m MARES BM72 Good3
20f9 ROSE Sat2Janl6  1300m MARES BM69 Good3
L Y
- KOKOMO
l\:' s 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
3 Sire Choisir Dam Mia Cat Dancer
Breeder Mrs S Bissett
Owners Ms C G Collis & Mrs A C Newton
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track
10 of 11 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1100m F&m Bm78 Good3
50f9 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 1200m F&M BM72 Soft7
90f13 SCON  Fri 15Aprl6  1100m BM70 Good4
90f12 WYON Wed 30Marl6 1000m BM85 Good4
40f11 WYON Sun20Marl6 1000m BM75 Heavy8

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
J Ford

T Clark
T Clark
T Berry
T Berry

Jockey

A Cavallo

T Clark

A Cavallo

T Huet

C Lever

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 25-42

Career 12:3-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 6:2-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $31.00 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 3.50L 1:04.2 33
61 5  $19 Daysee Doom 57kg 440L 1:06.13 8 8
54 4 $5 Zestful 54kg 2.40L 1:11.67 4 4
59 3 $12 Painte 59%g 0.80L 56.84 4 4
61.5 10  $4F Minnesota 61.5kg 0.80L 57.84 1 2
Trainer Joseph Pride Barrier 6
Jockey Jay Ford 57.0kg Prizemoney $73,131
Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-40
Career 20:2-4-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1stUp 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-4-0 Soft 9:1-0-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 6 $17.00 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 2.20L 1:04.2 6 5
n/a Delectation n/a L 49.5
n/a Grunderzeit n/a 7.00L 48.3
60 11 $3.20F Eleivue 54.5kg 5.00L 1:11.46 1 1
60.5 11  $10 Selita 60kg 0.20L 1:16.33 1 1
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 12
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 57.0kg Prizemoney $105,450

Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 19-31

Career 26:5-1-2 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-0  Soft 7:2-1-0 Heavy 5:0-0-2
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 12 $71.00 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 6.20L 1:04.2 11 11
60.5 7  $21 Trois Choix 59g 2.40L 1:12.73 7 6
60 12 $11 I'm Usain 60kg 3.10L 1:04.22 9 9
54 3 $10 Our Renaissance 54kg 3.50L 56.95 7 10
575 2 $13 Mesa 56.5kg 2.70L 58.06 10 10
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,-* Trainer Ron Quinton Barrier 4
DAYSEE DOOM Jockey Sam Clipperton 56.5kg Prizemoney $84,025
3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 100-100
Sire Domesday Dam See a Victory
Breeder Mr J Griffin . . . .
Owners ) F Griffin & Mrs A C Griffin C‘areer. 33-0-0 12 Mth.s 3:3-0-0 1st UR 1:1-0-0  2nd Up Z.Ll—O—O
Colours Red, Dark Green Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 3:3-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of1l ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m F&m Bm78 Good3 S Clipperton 56.5 4 $2.50 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 0.10L 1:04.2 4 4
10f10 CANT Wed 20Aprl6 1100m F&M BM72 Soft7 S Clipperton 57 10  $6 Daysee Doom 57kg 2.30L 1:06.13 2 1
1of7 HAWK Thu31Marl6 1100m MDN-SW Good4 A Adkins 56.5 3 $1.90F Daysee Doom 56.5kg 3.50L 1:02.91 1 1
1of6 RAND Fri4Marle  1050m BT-3-F-MDN Good4 A Adkins n/a Daysee Doom n/a 4.30L 1:03.7
6of7 RAND Fri19Febl6  1050m BT-3-F-MDN Good4 A Adkins n/a Tacit Rhema n/a L 1:03.4
- ZELDA Trainer Les Bridge Barrier 9
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 56.0kg Prizemoney $60,660
m 4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 13-40
#%  Sire Shamardal Dam Miss Zoe
Breeder Ms K Hardin . . . .
Owners Ms K E Hardi%g, M S Thornett & Mrs M Scott C‘areer. 15:2-3-1 12 Mths'9.1—1—1 1st UR 51-1-1  2nd Up ?.1—1—0
Colours Red, Green Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-0  Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m F&m Bm78 Good3 A Hyeronimus 56 9 $14.00 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 4.10L 1:04.2 8 10
30f10 CANT Wed 20Aprl6 1100m F&M BM72 Soft7 K Jennings 5 4 $8 Daysee Doom 57kg 2.40L 1:06.13 6 6
70f9 RAND Fri8Aprl6é  1050m BT-3U-OPN Soft6 T Clark n/a Princefamous (NZ) n/a L 1:03.3
40f9 ROYA Sat5Decl5 1400m F&M BM78 Good4 T Clark 56 6  $13 Fitou 56.5kg 4.20L 1:22.46 8 9
20f13 CANT Wed 18Nov15 1250m BM72 Good3 T Clark 57 14 $13 Ammirata 58.5kg 1.80L 1:14.24 13 13
kL AN DSOITISWRITTEN Trainer Terry Robinson Barrier 10
e Jockey James Innes Jnr 55.5kg Prizemoney $94,585
M 40 4 6year old bay mare (female) , Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 20-40
+. 1 Sire Written Tycoon Dam Donna Carina
gwﬁgfsr gﬂg 'I!\l/JlrnZe?nl\Tl])ltEoley D H Turner, T E Cusbert, C T Cusbert, V C Gifford Career 25:5-3-2 12 Mths 15:3-2-1 1st Up 6:1-1-1 2nd Up 40-0-0
M Cashmore, F Sutherland, K A Powell, T Rimmer, L A Casserly, ) Connolly &N Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-3-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
O'Neil Jockey 7:2-1-1  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Pale Blue Diamond And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1100m F&m Bm78 Good3  J1Jnr 55.5 10 $51.00 Daysee Doom 56.5kg 4.90L 1:04.2 9 8
90f9 ROYA Sat13Febl6 1200m TRISCAY Good3  JIJnr 54 8  $41 Sultry Feeling 54kg 9.30L 1:09.64 4 4
30f12 CANT Wed 3Febl6 1250m BM72 Good4 JIJnr 56.5 17  $31 Suspense 59g 1.10L 1:14.65 77
20f11 CANT Wed 13Jan16 1200m MARES BM72 Good3 JIJnr 58 7 $10 Eleivue 54.5kg 1.50L 1:11.46 9 9
1of8 CANT Wed 30Dec15 1100m F&M BM72 Good4 J1Jnr 56 8  $10 Andsoitiswritten 56kg 0.20L 1:06.03 5 6

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 9 HYLAND RACE COLOURS HANDICAP 1500m

NSW: 4:45 pm

Prize $85,000. 1st $48,750. 2nd $16,750. 3rd $8,350. 4th $4,150. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000.

9th $1,000. 10th $1,000.
Rail: +3m Entire Circuit

Straight: 408m.

Circumference: 2043m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 72. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Montauk Blinkers first time, 7. Kazoom Tongue tie again, 8. Signposted Race plates first time,
16. Zourkhan Lugging bit first time

Horse
1. Bolord
2. Liberty Island
3. Montauk
4. Hunter Jack
5. Zatopaz (NZ)
6. Gambler's Blues

8. Signposted (IRE)
9. Zabeelions (N2)
10. Amazon

11. Moher

12. So Willie

13. Falco

14. Excited Prince

17. Santa Rocks

18. Tender
19. Francesco
20. Montiro

sportsgmgw

Jockey
Taylor Marshall (a2)

Trainer

Gwenda Markwell

Rory Hutchings (al.5) Chris Waller

Brenton Avdulla
Jay Ford

Adam Hyeronimus
Yusuke Ichikawa

Michael Rodd
James Innes Jnr (a3)
Koby Jennings (a3)
Andrew Adkins (a3)
Tye Angland

Sam Clipperton
Mitchell Bell

Christian Reith

Deanne Panya (a3)

Winona Costin (al.5)

Greg Ryan

Chris Waller
Tim Martin
Bjorn Baker
Tim Martin

John P Thompson
Gerald Ryan

Les Bridge

John O'Shea
Chris Waller
Matthew Dale
Jason Coyle

Michael, Wayne & John

Hawkes
Joseph Pride

Peter & Paul Snowden

Clarry Conners

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10

0616141352
03714s65s0
4579501515
9150576244
0571534367
2152223592

0858500000
0252513251
0505955465
1361327504
7258162654
0124s3321s
8259872059

525552101

3650518717
645715063
0318785809

Career
24:5-4-2
21:3-2-3
11:2-1-0
25:3-4-1
18:3-2-2
22:3-8-1

14:2-0-1
12:2-3-2
20:3-2-1
13:3-2-3
11:1-3-2

9:2-2-2
32:3-8-4

10:2-3-0

233-1-4
7:1-0-1
29:5-2-3

Prize
$99,130
$157,505
$122,210
$228,170
$77,585
$139,950

$38,598
$52,635
$125,850
$128,035
$93,810
$37,630
$128,280

$57,705

$103,745
$28,225
$123,135

W%
21%
14%
18%
12%
17%
14%

14%
17%
15%
23%

9%
22%

9%

20%

13%
14%
17%

VIC/TAS: 4:45 pm

QLD: 4:45 pm
NT: 4:15 pm
SA: 4:15 pm

WA: 2:45 pm

P%
46%
38%
27%
32%
39%
55%

21%
58%
30%
62%
55%
67%
47%

50%

35%
29%
34%

Bar Wgt
5 6l
12 6l
17 60.5
8 60.5
13 605
4 60
SCRATCHED
6 60
18 595
10 59
20 59
11 59
9 59
3 585
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

2 575

14 575
1 58

7 58
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Rosehill Gardens | Page 37



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au sportshet

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

17 11. Moher "H
16 9. Zabeelions “H

15 3. Montauk v

14 18. Tender “H

e, 13 5. Zatopaz "H

12 2. Liberty Island "a\

11 12. So Willie "H‘

)= o 0 go g'l ’t :4 % g- @'o D-n

10 10. Amazon v
9 13. Falco 'ﬁ
8 4. Hunter Jack 'H
O IT 20. Montiro "ﬁ
é 6 8. Signposted "H
gl 5 1. Bolord "H
.-ﬁ 4 6. Gambler's Blues "H
o 3 14. Excited Prince 'ﬁ‘
6 2 17. Santa Rocks “v
6 1 19. Francesco "ﬁ

Rail position: +3m Entire Circuit Race Direction >

e o
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® ¥ BoLoRD

. N4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
. *  Sire God's Own Dam Vintrack

Breeder Mr M S Pedley

Owners M S Pedley, J Kemp, B Portaro, D Neilson, D B Allan, J Karamalikis & L

O'Rourke

Colours Yellow, Black Poker Chip, Yellow And Black Diamonds Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
13 0of 17 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1500m Bm72 Good3 T Marshall
60f11 HAWK Thu 14Aprl6 2000m BM75 Good4  C Lever
1of14 WARW Wed 6Aprl6 1600m BM70 Good3  C Lever
6of11 KEMB Wed 23Marl6 1600m BM72 Good4 C Lever
1of9 KEMB Mon7Marl6 1600m BM65 Good3  C Lever

n LIBERTY ISLAND

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Miduki
Breeder MrJ L Cotter

Trainer Gwenda Markwell
Jockey Taylor Marshall 61.0kg
Win Range 1354m - 1600m

Barrier 5

Prizemoney $99,130
W&P% 21-46

Career 24:5-4-2 12 Miths 18:4-3-2 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-0-0  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61 5 $71.00 Moher 59%g 7.70L 1:29.03 10 12
59.5 6  $9 Doc Holliday 54kg 5.20L 2:01.22 6 5
60 10  $13 Bolord 60kg 0.10L 1:39.02 4 5
59 10  $10 Moher 57kg 2.90L 1:37.06 7 6
60.5 9 $4.60 Bolord 60.5kg 1.80L 1:37.29 4 3
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 12
Jockey Rory Hutchings 61.0kg Prizemoney $157,505

Win Range 1250m - 1600m

W&P% 14-38

Owners C E Holt, F W Cook, P C Taylor, D J Dickson, D R Curtis &R A Pegum Career 21:3-2-3 12 Mths 142-0-2 1st Up 50-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Colours Royal élue, Red Vee ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-1  Soft 9:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 17 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1500m Bm72 Good3 R Hutchings 61 12 $14.00 Moher 59kg 6.30L 1:29.03 1210
30f12 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 1400m BM72 Soft7  J Collett 61 6 $6.50 Kiseki Dane 58kg 0.60L 1:26.26 7 6
70f8 WARW Wed 13Aprl6 1600m BM78 Good3 H Bowman 58 9$4.80EF1I31;33 Valentinois (IRE) 57kg 4.00L 4 3
10f12 WYON Wed 30Marl6 1600m 4Y+ BM67 Goodd HBowman  6L5 2 $2.80F Liberty Island 615kg 100L 13764 707
40f10 WARW Wed 2Marl6 1400m BM72 Good3 H Bowman 59 14  $5EF Handfast 60kg 1.90L 1:23.56 3 3
& B Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 17
MONTAUK Jockey Brenton Avdulla 60.5kg Prizemoney $122,210
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 18-27
¥ Sire More Than Ready Dam Diamond Cove

g:s:gfsr l\'}/lgri:hgle:}; Shrimpton, Mrs C Shrimpton, J Robinson, B A Rutter, Career 112-1-0 12 Mths 112-1-0. 1st Up 30-1-0 2nd Up 31-0-0

Mrs S E Clark, WerretthIé)odstock FE’ty Ltd (Mgr: N RiJ)Welrrett) & Whitby Bloodstock Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby) Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Colours Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Epaulettes, Gold Star And

Armbands, Checked Stripes On Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f17 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1500m Bm72 Good3 B Avdulla 60.5 17 $4.40 Moher 59kg 2.70L 1:29.03 9 8
50f10 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1500m 3Y BM78 Good4 G Schofield 58 4 $91I‘graac2)sing Lass (NZ) 54.5kg 2.60L 6 5
70f9 ROYA Sat2Aprl6  1600m CARBINE Soft6 O Bosson 5 1 $121g$"§10ur Rokkii (NZ) s6kg 2901 3003
90f13 KEMB Wed 23Marl6 1300m BM71 Good4 H Bowman 61 14 $3.60F1f<12};319an Odyssey 5.5 1.90L 19
1of8 RHIL  Mon 14Marl6 900m BT-3CG-OPN Good3 H Bowman n/a Mdntauk n/a 0.10L 53.2

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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)

C n HUNTER JACK Trainer Tim Martin Barrier 8
. '_.;*.! . Jockey Jay Ford 60.5kg Prizemoney $228,170
_— 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1250m - 1900m W&P% 12-32
Sire 3trat'\lj|mRDl?m Tzztkelteasyedye
Breeder Mr R Kemister . . . .
Owners President Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: R C Kemister) c.a reer.25.3—4—1 12 Mths'4.1—0—0 st Up, 5100 2nd Up ?'0_1_0
Colours Yellow, Green Chevrons, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-2-1  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 14:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f17 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1500m Bm72 Good3  J Ford 60.5 8 $26.00 Moher 59kg 6.00L 1:29.03 11 1
1of11 ARMI  Mon 14Marl6 1900m ARMD CUP Good3 Y Ichikawa 61 1 $4.20F Hunter Jack 61kg 0.80L 1:58.44 3 4
50f10 ROSE Wed 24Feb16 1400m BM77 Good3  C Reith 575 5  $26 Mary Lou 58.5kg 1.30L 1:22.31 33
10 of 12 WARW Wed 10Febl6 1400m BM72 Good3 A Adkins 60 14 $101I“2||2£Ske the Jag (NZ) 58kg 4.50L 11 11
5 of RHIL ~ Tue 19Janl6 900m BT-4U-OPN Soft6  CReith n/a Start Wondering (NZ) n/a L 56.7
B ZATO PAZ Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 13
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 60.5kg Prizemoney $77,585

X

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Zabeel Dam Prized Gem
Breeder Mrs W M Morton

Win Range 1800m - 2600m

W&P% 17-39

Owners FW Cook, H M Kelly, M J Szczesny, S A Zande, B R Tannahil, | Risby, 0 C- o L0022 12 Miths 112-0-2 1st Up 21-0-0 2ndl Up 20-0-0
Donnelly, C D Weaver, M C Sh);'rkie, DF Gatéllly, RJ Coleman, P Gialantzis, F Pzz,é]ano, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
J T Cassin, Mrs C M Cook, R P Wilcox, Sledge Racing Synd (Mgr: D Cohen) & Doyles Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Breeding & Racing Synd (Mgr: F Doyle)
Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Gold Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
17 of 17 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1500m Bm?72 Good3 A Hyeronimus ~ 60.5 13$101.00 Moher 59g 20.30L 1:29.03 17 17
80f8 RHIL  Tue 26Aprl6 1030m BT-3UG-OPN Soft5 G Schofield n/a Lucky Fish n/a L 1:01.9
80of9 WFM  Fri15Aprl6  1200m BT-4UEGOPN Good3 T Wolfgram n/a Sons of John n/a L 1:13.9
70f9 ROYA Frillanl6e  2400m TATTS CUP Good3  C Reith 54 3 $7.50 Vilanova (NZ) 545kg 4.50L 2:29.5 4 5
1of12 WARW Wed 23Decl5 2400m BM72 Heavy8 C Reith 58.5 8 $6EF Zatopaz 58.5kg 1301 2:33.23 1 1
- 1 Trainer Tim Martin Barrier 4
n GAM BI'ER s BLU ES Jockey Yusuke Ichikawa 60.0kg Prizemoney $139,950

S

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Shamardal Dam Lycme
Breeder Patinack Farm

Win Range 1600m

W&P% 14-55

Owners TR Martin, ) Webb, TSt James, Mis R St James, M § Haidar, s - ccr 22581 12 Mths 10:1-5-1 st Up 41-0-1 - 2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Thomas, G Thomas, M McGuire, M Salmon, A McNally, J Martin & G Rassos Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-4-1 Soft 7:1-3-0 Heavy 4:0-1-0

Colours Dark Blue, Green Braces, White Armbands And Cap Jockey 3:0-2-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f17 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1500m Bm72 Good3 Y Ichikawa 60 4 $9.50 Moher 59kg 2.50L 1:29.03 33
1of 11 WARW Mon 28Marl6 1600m BM78 Good3 A Adkins 5, 11 $6 Gambler's Blues 55kg 1.50L 1:37.17 4 3
1of8 RHIL  Mon 29Feb16 1030m BT-3U-OPN Good4 Y Ichikawa n/a Gambler's Blues n/a 2.00L 1:01.
20f11 CANT  Fri11Decl5 1900m BM72 Good3 W Costin 58 7 $3.80F1(358t0§)n the Grange 56.5kg 0.40L 3 4
20f12 ROSE Sat 21Novl5 1900m BM78 Good3 W Costin 54 3 $8.50 Sebrina 59kg 0.20L 1:57.07 6 6

e Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 6

n SIGN POSTED Jockey Michael Rodd 60.0kg Prizemoney $38,598

m 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1408m - 1425m W&P% 14-21
#%  Sire Rock of Gibraltar Dam Portentous

Breeder Tullamaine Castle Stud And Partner . . } .

Owners K K Chung & Mrs S Y S Chung C.areer. 142-0-1 12 Mth.s 3:.0-0-0 1st UR 5:0-0-0  2nd Up .3.1-0-0

Colours Purple, Emerald Green Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 41-0-1 Heavy 11-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 17 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1500m Bm72 Good3 M Rodd 60 6 $51.00 Moher 59kg 7.60L 1:29.03 4 7
8of 14 ROSE Sat 23Aprl6 1350m BM78 Soft5 T Angland 57 3 $101 Hetty Heights 59%g 3.20L 1:21.64 5 5
80of9 RAND Fri8Aprl6é  1050m BT-4U-OPN Soft6 B Shinn n/a Echo Galn/a L 1:02.8
80of10 SALE  Sun250ctl5 1200m BM78 Good4 D Stackhouse 57 4 $8 Ruettiger (NZ) 56kg 5.30L 1:10.24 2 3
14 of 14 SHA  Sat 21Marl5 1600m RATING 80 Good K Teetan 57

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

4 $99 Razor Quest (GB) 52kg 8.25L
1:35.57
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4 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Zabeel Dam Kisumu
Breeder Wyadup Valley Farm

&

Owners Jadeskye Syn (Mgr: D W Flower) & Millsy Syn (Mgr: Mrs C D Flower)

Colours Red, White Spots

Race Details Track
110f 17 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1500m Bm?72 Good3
20f12 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 1400m BM72 Soft7
80of8 RHIL  Tue29Marl6 900m BT-4U-OPN Soft7
20f7  HAWK Sun29Novl5 2100m STAYERSCL4 Good3
50f11 WARW Wed 25Nov15 2200m BM67 Good3
Y
- AMAZON
m 5 year old bay mare (female)
P Sire War Pass Dam Aleta
Breeder Ms K Harding
Owners Ms K E Harding
Colours Red, Green Sleeves
Race Details Track
14 of 17 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1500m Bm?72 Good3
50f11 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1400m F&M BM78 Good4
40f9 RAND Fri8Aprl6  1050m BT-4U-OPN Soft6
10 of 11 KEMB Wed 23Marl6 1400m F&M BM72 Good4
30f9 RAND Fri4Marl6  837m BT-3U-OPN Good4
L Y
- MOHER
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Lonhro Dam An Chlais
Breeder Darley
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track
1of17 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1500m Bm?72 Good3
30f10 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1500m 3Y BM78 Good4
60f9 ROYA Sat2Aprl6  1600m CARBINE Soft6
lof1l KEMB Wed 23Marl6 1600m BM72 Good4
30f9 WARW Wed9Marl6 1600m 3Y BM67 Good3
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire More Than Ready Dam Sworn to Secrecy

Breeder Mr N J R Werrett
Owners Hermitage Syndicate (Mgr: A J & O A Koolman)

Colours Dark Green, Red Chevrons, Dark Green Chevrons Sleeves, Red Stripe Cap

Race Details Track
70f17 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1500m Bm?72 Good3
20f7 ROSE Sat 23Aprl6 1200m 3Y BM75 Good4
60of8 RHIL  Tue29Marle 900m BT-3-OPN Soft7
80of 10 ROSE Sat 19Dec15 1500m 3Y BM69 Good3
1of8 CANT  Fri 27Novl5 1550m 3Y BM67 Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 18
Jockey James Innes Jnr 59.5kg

Win Range 2000m - 2100m

Prizemoney $52,635
W&P% 17-58

Career 12:2-3-2 12 Miths 7:1-3-1  1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-1 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Jnr 59.5 18 $21.00 Moher 59kg 6.80L 1:29.03 15 15
C Reith 585 12 $8 Kiseki Dane 58kg 0.40L 1:26.26 12 1
T Clark n/a My Amazing Cool (NZ) n/a L 53.6
B Avdulla 58 5 $2.40F Brogue (NZ) 57.5kg 2.80L 2:07.24 6 4
M Bell 61 4 $4.20 Caton 59.5kg 1.60L 2:16.03 8 6

Trainer Les Bridge Barrier 10

Jockey Koby Jennings 59.0kg Prizemoney $125,850

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 15-30

Career 20:3-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-1-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Jennings 59 10 $14.00 Moher 59kg 7.90L 1:29.03 14 16
T Clark 58.5 11  $31 Muy Bien 57kg 1.60L 1236 10 9
D Panya n/a Echo Gal n/aL 1.02.8
K Jennings 615 8  $11 Tremezzina 58kg 3.10L 1:24.49 7 5
D Panya n/a Glenbawn Dame n/a 0.20L 49.7

Trainer John O'Shea Barrier 20

Jockey Andrew Adkins 59.0kg Prizemoney $128,035

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 23-62

Career 13:3-2-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Adkins 59 20 $4.80 Moher 59%g 2.50L 1:29.03 1 1
J Mcdonald 56.5 7 $131I.518ac2>sing Lass (NZ) 54.5kg 1.30L 22
J Mcdonald 5% 5 $81I-;t7e'8510ur Rokkii (NZ) 56kg 2.30L 22
J Mcdonald 57 11 $3.40F Moher 57kg 1.30L 1:37.06 5 2
J Mcdonald 60 1  $8Happy Hannah 57.5kg 1.40L 1:36.79 2 2

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 11

Jockey Tye Angland 59.0kg Prizemoney $93,810

Win Range 1550m W&P% 9-55

Career 11:1-3-2 12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1st Up 4:0-2-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Angland 59 11 $9.00 Moher 59kg 4.00L 1:29.03 6 6
T Angland 57.5 2 $41 Sir Bacchus 59kg 2.50L 1:10.54 6 5
T Angland n/a Chandanan/a L 55.
R Hutchings 60.5 4  $11 Royal Tudor 56kg 6.30L 1:29.2 5 5
R Hutchings 59.5 5 $9 So Willie 59.5kg 0.20L 1:33.96 6 5
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4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire High Chaparral Dam Permission to Land
Breeder J E Abrahams Pty Ltd

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $37,630
We&P% 22-67

Trainer Matthew Dale
Jockey Sam Clipperton 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Owners Champion Thoroughbreds Synd (Mgr: J P Abrahams), Mrs J L Cox, J J Career 9.2-2-2 12 Mths 82-2-2 1t Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-2-0

McKnight, R M Hodge, W ) Adey. D Yates, M A Hunter, D H Long, € Fvans, 5~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Warren-Smith, C N McGuckin, A P Ward, D Ditsas, C Igoe, D Stefanopoulas, G Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Anastasiou, M J Lowry, N G Lowry, R A Granger & T G Granger

Colours Red, White Champion Thoroughbreds Logo And Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 17 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1500m Bm?72 Good3 S Clipperton 59 9 $21.00 Moher 59kg 9.50L 1:29.03 16 13
1of7 KEMB Sat23Aprl6 1400m CL2 Good4 N Heywood 59 3 $2.60F Falco 59kg 0.10L 1:24.72 6 7
20f6  GOUL Mon 11Aprl6 1400m CL3 Good3  J Collett 60.5 5 $2.40F Martha Mary 54kg 0.50L 1:23.64 6 6
40f12 NOWR Sun27Marl6 1200m CL2-SW Good4 K Nisbet 57 1 $4.401J619522Like Stratum 59%g 1.30L 12 12
30f9 WYON Sat170ctl5 1350m CL2 Good3 A Gibbons 59 9 $3.30F Paésionflower 57kg 1.50L 1:18.98 2 2

1 EXCITED PRINCE Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 3
_ Jockey Mitchell Bell 58.5kg Prizemoney $128,280

6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 9-47

Sire Excites Dam Belle of All

g:;ﬁ:fsr I\(}I)?steX CDr;j:ﬁlle-loldmgs Pty Ltd Career 32:3-8-4 12 Mths 8:0-2-0  1st Up 6:0-2-2  2nd Up 5:2-1-0

Colours Navy Blue, Grey Maltese Cross, Black Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:3-4-4 Soft 4:0-4-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of17 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1500m Bm72 Good3 M Bell 58.5 3 $26.00 Moher 59kg 5.80L 1:29.03 13 14
20f11 KEMB Sat 23Aprl6 1300m BM65 Good4 K Jennings 63 8 $6 Hendrix (NZ) 60kg 2.30L 1:17.98 10 11
50f7 WFM  Fri15Aprl6  799m BT-4U-OPN Good3 A Hyeronimus  n/a Grunderzeit n/a L 483
30f9 WFM  FrilAprl6 ~ 805m BT-4U-OPN Softe  J Collett n/a Ammirata n/a 1.30L 50.
90f10 ROYA Sat5Decl5  2000m BM77 Good4  J Collett 57 6 $142I%i5a5rgondsinthenight 57.5kg 5.70L 6 5
et . Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 2
17 SANTA ROCKS Jockey Christian Reith 57.5kg Prizemoney $57,705

4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1500m - 1550m W&P% 20-50

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Aussie Christmas

gxﬁgferhgrAls-lhtEfl(Gj P Calder, W G Bax, J M Andrews, J M Andrews, Mrs R E Career 10:2-3-0 12 Mths 32-3-0 1st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 3:2-1-0

Andrews, Favretto Bloodstock (Mgr: P J Favretto), Adcock Thoroughbred Racing Pty Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Ltd (Mgr: B A Adcock), Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara) & Henry Field Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: H A Field)

Colours Red, Grey And Red Checked Sash, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f17 ROSE Sat 7Mayl6  1500m Bm?72 Good3  CReith 575 2 $8.50 Moher 59kg 2.80L 1:29.03 5 4
20f8 WARW Wed 13Aprl6 1600m BM78 Good3  CReith 54 3 $5.501%L71c7§ Valentinois (IRE) 57kg 0.80L 1 1
Sof11 KEMB Wed 23Marl6 1400m F&M BM72 Good4 T Berry 59 9 $8.50 Tremezzina S8kg 0.50L 12449 0 7
60f9 RHIL  Mon 14Marl6 900m BT-4U-OPN Good3 T Berry n/a Magnajoy n/a L 53.7
50f12 ROSE Sat19Decl5 1900m BM30 Good3 S Clipperton 54 10 $71|-<5(;r21t1iki Dane (NZ) 57kg 0.50L 35

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire All American Dam Memoir

At

Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Trainer Joseph Pride
Jockey Deanne Panya 57.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $103,745
W&P% 13-35

Owners JW RPM & PIM KELLY (Mgr: ) W Kelly) C‘areer. 233-1-4 12 Mths'9.2—0—1 1st UR 51-0-1  2nd Up 1.1.1—0—1
Colours Tartan, Yellow Braces, Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-1-4  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f17 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1500m Bm72 Good3 D Panya 57.5 14 $20.00 Moher 59kg 2.60L 1:29.03 22
6of 11 ROSE Sat 23Aprl6 1400m F&M BM78 Good4 S Clipperton 57 8  $19 Muy Bien 57kg 1.90L 1:23.6 9 8
50f8 WARW Wed 6Aprl6 1400m F&M BM78 Good3 T Clark 58 8 $915202rr713ething Secret 59kg 2.70L 33
80of8 WFM  FrilAprle  805m BT-4U-OPN Soft T Clark n/a I've Got the Looks n/a L 483
10 of 15 ROSE  Sat 19Marl6 1200m B/DAY CARD Good4 T Clark 54 6 $101 Sultry Feeling 55kg 4.80L 1:10.97 14 12
',-' FRANCESCO Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 1
Jockey Winona Costin 58.0kg Prizemoney $28,225
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-29
Sire Wanted Dam With Love

Breeder Three Bridges Thoroughbreds

. . Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners G G Kolivos & Mrs D Kolivos . . ) .
Colours Royal Blue, Red Lightning Bolt And Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap, Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Lightning Bolt Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60of17 ROSE Sat7Mayl6  1500m Bm72 Good3 W Costin 58 1 $13.00 Moher 59kg 3.20L 1:29.03 7 5
40f10 KEMB Sat2Aprl6  1200m CL2 Good3 A Hyeronimus 595 1 $4 Reincarnate 55kg 2.80L 1:10.01 6 7
40f10 RAND Fri18Marl6 735m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 W Costin n/a Echo Galn/aL 438
30f10 RAND Tue 130ctl5 1044m BT-45-OPN Soft6 S Clipperton n/a Festivity n/a 1.80L 1:02.1
70f7 ROSE Sat18jull5  1500m 3Y BM74 Heavy9 B Shinn 55.5 3 $4.60 Alegria 57kg 11.00L 1:35.49 4 6
,- Trainer Clarry Conners Barrier 7
e m MONTIRO Jockey Greg Ryan 58.0kg Prizemoney $123,135
& '8 6yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 17-34

Sire Royal Academy Dam Stormy Petrel

Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners Victory Lodge Syndicate (Mgrs: C & M Conners), P J Collier, B E Collier, A
W Rohde, D Thom & Mrs N Gelardi-Bunyi

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
16 of 17 ROSE  Sat 7Mayl6  1500m Bm72 Good3 G Ryan
30f10 WYON Sun17Aprl6 1350m BM66 Heavy8 B Avdulla
10f10 HAWK Thu31Marl6 1300m BM65 Good4 T Clark
80f10 WARW Wed 9Marl6 1600m BM71 Good3 T Berry

70f10 ROSE Wed 24Febl6 1400m BM77 Good3 J Collett

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 29:5-2-3 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
m 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-2-1  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

58  7$101.00 Moher 59%g 9.90L 1:29.03 8 9

61 12  $10 Eschiele 59kg 2.90L 1:20.81 8 7

595 7 $12 Montiro 59.5kg 0.50L 1:16.54 9 7

575 10  $41 Multifacets (NZ) 58kg 8.70L 1:37.38 22

555 1  $61 Mary Lou 585kg 3.70L 1:22.31 7 6
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